ILIKE

1-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type)

—AEREREGEDBEEBRYIDIVY (2 P IH)

LU-2212N-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AHAEEREED BEARYIDZI Y

LU-2210N-6,-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (With Double-capacity Hooks)
—AEAEREEDBERUID IV Y (TERAR)

LU-2210W-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

TR ARERAED BEIRYDZV Y

LU-2260N-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (With Double-capacity Hooks)
TASAERSEDOBERIID IV Y (TEELR)

LU-2260W-6,-7

PARTS LIST

29319100
No.1235-11







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2)"HO1" o refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y X+ ZFAICELT
1.7 FR 7 MO SRS
LD T = | R BIED/NA—Y Ty B L TESREESN-HREEKRLET,
EEARE. "EBFERIVAL "ESHELTIESL,
W R=UTO 7 FERE " OFBEESEL TS,
2 HEROHTFE. EHERL. 01, 25 FOHIERK. RS BEAA—FL) ZRLFET.
3 . HERD () I, HARZEERL LS FHRATHESILEEKRLET,
4 AFRAR=DD————— BlE., AR THHICEEEKRLETS,

2) "#01”....




CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o 1
BRER - HAEBAfR

2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..........ccccccoovnuinnninn. 3
- TEmERE - KPR

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..ot 5

EARES R SIAN
4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS..........couiiiiiiiieiiniiesiiseiesiiseessss e 7

EXDER

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........oooiiiiiriniinienienssee s 9
EDFRED - WX DBk

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......cooiiiimiiiiiiiiniiniiseeeseisseissee e 11

TEDER
7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..o 13

fhE#EaRY) DBk

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260%*) .......c.cccoovmiriicinnicinnieciccsnieene. 15
EEHEARVIOER (LU -2260% — %)

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ..o 17
hEHakEfk

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260%-%) .........couriiriiiiciieincisisniiscesicesssss s 19
EE#HAaEfk (LU -2260%—xf)

11, HOOK COMPONENTS ..o 21

£k
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ot 23

AREETRAGR

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........oorimiiiimiiiinciesie s 25
MRETKERK

14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS ..ot 26
A EFEERfR

15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............ 27
WA LT - BEHA LD - RODOHIEBEIR

16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-7) ..o 28
2PxE (LU-2212N-7H)

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ......coumiiiiiiiiiiniiciiss e 29
fEsHRArR

18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ......coomiiimiiiiiiiiieeies e 31
Bk

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2212N-7) .....ccoouiiiiiiinininiisisciscssissssse s 33
HEEBER (LU -2212 N -78)

20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ... 35
T=2I - N)L )-8k



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ... e e s se e s ae s s s ee e s 37

RICEBERR

22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS).....uuiiiiiiiiiie e ettt e esetieee e et e e e s eeatae e e e e e ssba e e e s snnaaaaessnnsneeeas 38
J—IUBMF%k (LU —22 1 01Z#ER)

23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS)... ettt e et e e et e e e e s estee e e e e aanbeeeaeeaanaeaeeannneeeans 39
J—YBKk (LU —226 01F%m)

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e e e e saaaeeaeeeaataeeaeesaateaeseanssbeeeeeesnnrnees 40
TR

25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ... .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaenennenees 41
XH I REVBEEHRR

26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e eaa e e e e e s aat b e e eeeeaasaseeeaeaaasaeaeeeansaseeaeseansaeeeesannreeean 42
Ny o5 v O RaR

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260%-%) ......ueiiiiiiiiieaeeiiieie e e e e eeeie e e e e et eea e e seeeeeeeanneeeeans 43
|y - UEm—8x (LU —-2260%—*xHA)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210%-*,LU-2212N-7)(1) vvreeeeeieiieeee et 45
Ty - UBRE—E8xX (LU —-2210%—%, LU—-2212N-=-7/) (1)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210%-*,LU-2212N-7)(2) - +eeeeeeeiaiieeee et 47
|y - VER—EBX (LU —-2210%x—%, LU—-2212N-7H) (2)

30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE........oooii ittt ettt e ettt e e e et e e e e e st e e e e e e aeaeeaeeennssaeaeeesntseeeaenan 49
ZEBEHRYU A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..o iiiottiie e ettt eet ettt e e e s ettt e e e e e s ae b e e e e e asasbaeeaaeaassseeaeeaasssseeaasssseaeseensnseeeeeesnsnneeenaan 50

5|



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRES - MXBAfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. XAH U= 1
2 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 by 3/16—-28 L=15. 5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 XY D=12. 5 L=4 1
4 #03 400-25562 APERTURE PLATE (A) X RA5 (A) 1
5 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESxyY 3/16-28 L=10 4
6 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG KXY T
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER VI AIHIN— 1
8 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESxyY 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING VIA A=) FY 1

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE VATAURRAY (UF) 1
11 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 JIlbESxY 3/16—-28 L=15. 56 3
12 $S-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 ESx®Y 3/16—-28 L=30 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUEVHIN— 1
14 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESx®Y 3/16-28 L=10 2
15 400-67331 BED TOP COVER ASM. Ny RE@EA/IN— () 1
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING IIOXTAN=vFT I
17 107-01308 BED STRUT Ny RYFaH 1
18 107-77308 BED STEW C Ny RYFa19C0 1
19 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ~XtzY 4
20 400-84142 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER HREAT 1
21 SS-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 [=7.5 AmMRAC 9740 L=7.5 1
22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D P—LANFVFAD 1
23 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 JILYSRY 9/64-40 L=7. 2 2
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ANNUNRR PrF+ FI-YIY 1
25 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 JIleSxY 9,/64-40 L=4. 5 1
26 400-27139 APERTURE PLATE JFA% T
27 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESxY 3/16-28 L=10 4
28 TA-2050406-R0O RUBBER PLUG NS 1
29 107-31701 RUBBER AR IA 1
30 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ANUA5 AR 1
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JILDESXY 11,/64-40 L=5 ?
32 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG DOFOVLUITVYDT FPVT 2
33 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JbeSxY 11,/64-40 L=8. 5 8
34 #o1 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE TTIVbA TP VFA 1
35 #01 226-03708 FELT JI)bb 1
36 #01 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG KXt T
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING My A=)y F 1
38 107-09004 PLATE FUEYIARDINY 1
39 S$S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ESxY 11,/64-40 L=4. 3 1
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER INXZTIWRYI Y 1
41 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JILDESXY 11,/64—-40 L=5 ?
42 #02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUEYAN— (JEVYTD) 1
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT XAFTTIV 1
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING XA F)I\yF 1
45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT HvYUavwIz)uk 1
46 #01 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 [=7.2 NJIVBSXY 9./64-40 L=7. 2 T
47 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S NOD FauAFEIY=) (3D) 1
48 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFav4v—)L (16) 1
49 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 JlbeSxyY 15/64-28 L=9 2
50 #03 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. VADAIUIRA (UF) 1
51 #03 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. PEPEVYEAERG) 1
52 401-00943 TOP COVER ASM. N T HIN—Ha4E 1
53 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAA N (1)
54 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG AXtzY (1)
55 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. MY AN -4 (1)
56 107-74602 TOP COVER Ny THIN— M
57 400-52251 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING KEERIAVILE T Y a (1)
58 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. XH MY A7) ()
59 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL XHEFFAVIL (1)
60 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM THEFAL ()
61 401-08542 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM TEETEEAL M
62 $S-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 TR 11/64—-40 L=6 (1)
63 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER BEEEE 10. 5X14. 5XO0. (0
64 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN XHEFIAVILEY (1)
65 B1526-527-00G SPRING R EIF @D
66 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. XH EEARm Ay T [@D)
67 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMEE~NNRL M4 L=8 (2)
68 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI TR @D
69 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ERAEENNRE M4 L=8 (1)
NOTE(:F52) #01...FOR LU-2260** LU—-2260%—%MA
#02...FOR JE JE A

#03...FOR LU-2212N-7

LU-2212N-7H



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
FE - PEmERE - KRR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT DoIY 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT YT ARA 1
3 $S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IbeSxY 9/32-28 L=16. 5 1
4 $S-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 AXRY 9,/32-28 L=16 1
5 $S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 AXRY 1,/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT NSUVRTIAN (%) 1
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW MXARY (1
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM DOIORFZUVIOT (ANDZ) 1
9 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 AXRY M6 L=6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM DOIIRFUTIT (B)(OE) 1
11 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 RXRY M6 L=6 )
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET DIRTOT v 1
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW AXRY 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL LARGE INZXZTILT (F1) 1
15 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AXRY 15/64—-28 L=8 2
16 107-06703 TIMING BELT A=V INIU K I
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT IHIY 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW JNURDAIINRAS A RRY 1
19 $S-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 E>xyY 3/16-32 L=12 2
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE INZXZTIWRAEUAS 1
21 SM-3030650-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 JILOXRY M3X0. 5 L=6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER JS5I% 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TSI R 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T39IV RY 2
25 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-TUITrYRY 2
26 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FI1-TUooUxRY 1
27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEITT MAZIL 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL IEIGT MAIIA A=) 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. JEIIIIXZN (U3) 1
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL DEIOT SAXIIA A=) 1
31 400-64519 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET TEAvIUTIT (By N I
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. VEIOAYTIIVT (UF) (1)
33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 AXRY M6 L=6 (4)
34 R0O-2943101-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM. FUEY (UF) 1
36 107-71251 BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL. FUvEY YID) (@D
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION FvEVOSYo yvdD (1)
38 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN. FUEVOSIOEY (1)
39 105-23702 WASHER TS UIIYIY (2)
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK INURDOZY (1)
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. NURDZZU7O0VR 7= M
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. NUIRDE+ O= (0
43 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 JbeSxY 9,/64-40 L= (1)
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 6HIFYE M4 (0
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK JINURDAHoIT 1
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT FUETVOSTUOIL I
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 AXRY 3/16—-28 L=7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FUEVIOSUOIOYYT 1
49 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 AXRY MB L=12 1
50 RO-3122401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
51 107-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. TUBIUVDF (UF) 1
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK FIIBIVYIF I @8]
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET VHZATOT W (1)
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 XY M4X0. 7 L=5 ()
55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 AXXY MB L=6 (2)
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING TIOBCTIIDFIR @8]
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL TIBIVIFUX (D
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TIOBIY-F FYU WX (1)
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK BV -F vIA-UVY (1)
60 401-13224 COUNTER HOOK SPRING ZREBYMER (1)
61 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TOBOYV-F YI-UTUT EYV (@8]
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.2 Fvxy D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (2)
63 400-52266 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE TaHw TU T AS MR 1
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 MARY 1



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EARES R ISR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD J\UJR™ 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NURDA SR 1
3 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 XY 1,/8-44 L=3. 5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET NURDIT RDYA (BY ) 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR ASANNDT— 2
6 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 RILES®RY 11,/64-40 L=18 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL U RDITATIL 1
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 J\U 134—-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. NURDITROAY (U3) 1

10 $S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 ES®%Y 15/64-28 L=23 (1
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN NURDITROUVIEY 2
12 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EAYRAXDT 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. NIFOUDT (=) 1
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ESxXY 15/64-28 L=14 (1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK NURDID ROUVY 1
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE JO07VFA4594 I
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ESO%Y M4X0. 7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL DOFOVIIITIAII 1
19 S$5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 hXZRY 3,/16—-28 L=7 1
20 401-88831 FELT EEgeTJT)LN (F) 1
21 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HSIXT M4X0. 7 L=8 T
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESYHX 4. 5X8X0. 5 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.2
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.2
25 #o1 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR J\UIR™ 1
26 #01  SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYVAZ7FRILE M3X0. 5 L=6 T
27 #01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 J\U 134—-35 #140 2
28 401-88833 OIL_WICK_B_ASM EEEHEH) T () 1
NOTE(F5C) #01...FOR LU-2260** LU—2260%—%HH



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EXOBR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 * 401-71718 UPPER_FEED_ASM xED (#8) 1
2 * 401-78527 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT ASM =ATIH () (3)
3 * 401-78528 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT ASM I EHA Nl (18 @)
4 * 401-78529 PRESSER ROD SHAFT ASM R Ow Rl () @D)
5 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER YUAOT AT RX (3)
6 107-10606 PRESSER ROD FTHIRD (@)
7 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD DOFOURD (1)
8 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER YhoF ] (1)
9 107-10101 ROCKING LINK I ROUVY (2)

10 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RIbeSxY 1/8-44 L=4.5 (2)
11 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT DOFOUIL 1
12 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ASA R 2
13 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 AXXY 1,/4-40 L=4.2 4
14 400-52240 CONNECTION LINK S 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE FHIRDAHAR 1
16 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 [=9.5 ES®XY 3/176-28 L=9. 5 2
17 * 401-78527 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT ASM =ATIH# () 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL FHIRDIIAS)IL 1
19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EASZ XD 4 1
20 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK FHIROHA RAZIT 1
21 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =45 JIVESXY 1.,/8-44 L=4.5 T
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CHY RXD 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM FHIRDHA ROF 1
24 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 rXRY 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL DOFIUIIIIAS) 1
26 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) DO0FA2UALOYVE (BYVK) 1
27 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AXRY 1,/4-40 L=8 (2)
28 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER YUNoTFIAIIRX 1
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW EY7PSIIRDI I RY 1
30 401-07949 CONNECTION LINK B SO B 2
31 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B LoV IEYB 1
32 400-52263 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN B O B 2
33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM DOFoUDT 1
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 OYAHIT7HRIL 1
35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A LoowUvoA 1
36 107-14103 CONNECTION LINK PIN A LoV ITIETA I
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT A0V ADSN\YAVZA 1
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN AV IOTANTVAVIALAIIEY 1
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 AXxY MBEXO. 8 L=6 3
40 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY 1
41 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 RXZRY MEXO. 8 L=6 ?
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE OA0dYIADTANYI—4 5 1
43 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 OvAHI7FRILE MBX0. 8 L=10 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT AOIVADTNIAVIAIY 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL U RIITAL) 2
46 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ASARDT I
47 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 AXRY 1,/4-40 L=4.2 2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE A0AVIVTA MY =0T 45 1
49 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E>xY 3/16—-28 L=10 2
50 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK A0V 30T IINRAT 1
51 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 JIESXY 3/16—-28 L=7 T
52 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CHHF XD 8 2
53 * 401-88834 GUIDE_SPRING_A EXDIEHEAA RE 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. O3V IADSFITLYDITFT (U3) 1
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OvAIT7FHRIL (1)
56 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL JORDITXFIL I
57 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 rXRY 3/16—-28 L=7 1
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.2
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING a0V 305 ITINR 1
60 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.3
61 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.3
62 107-13501 SPRING HOOK A0V 30T IIN\RAFT 2
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW edrs 3aR- Yuxy 1
64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EASZEXD 5 1
65 107-10903 SPACER A AR— A 1
66 101-09809 THRUST WASHER B WNITDTAFI ASARAE B 1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
XD FHED - WX DBtk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-52255 FEED ADJUSTING ECCENTRIC PIN EDOREROE > 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. FOUFITEYANVAVDT (U3) 1
3 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OvAZ7FRILE M6 L=25 (1
4 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 JeSxyY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5 #01 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASM. FOUFITERYDT (U) 1
6 #01  SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 RILES®RY 3./16—-28 L=15. 5 [@D)
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING FOUFIoRYLITYAY 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN FoOUFaorYLUTYAVEY 1
9 #01 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN FoUFaoEVEY 1

10 #01 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.0 RSy 11/64-40 L=8 1
11 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 XTUUTEY 4. 0X32 T
12 #02  400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. FOUFaoeVYE Y IOT (U3) A 1
13 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM FoOUFaorYOFT (1
14 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ey 3/16—-28 L=15. 5 (1
15 S$S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.0 JIbeSxY 11./64-40 L=8 (1
16 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A) FOUFaoEvEY (A) (1
17 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT FoOUFaorVYEA 1
18 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EASRXD 4 2
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW FOUFaoevIAvILRY 1
20 RO-1182401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
21 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE FI1-—7J 0.1
22 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ASZALD D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING FOUFaotevIAevINJIxR 1
24 #03  107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL FOUFaoYIALVIL 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK v RUNRRAT Twv o 1
26 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 KXXY M6 L=6 I
27 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JheSxY 11,/64-40 L=8. 5 4
28 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESx%Y 3/16—-28 L=18 1
29 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 X%y 1,/4-40 L=6 2
30 S$S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 eSSy 3,/16—28 L=15. 5 1
31 107-18401 DIAL PIN FOUSAVILEY T
32 B1148-141-H00 SPRING FoU FIALEY EY xR 1
33 400-52267 BACKWARD FEED LEVER WD L N— 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM  Fv oA 27UV vy T 1
35 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT FroAoUUIN—IY 1
36 400-23289 SPRING SUSPENSION Fr oA TUUN=/\KAT 2
37 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A97hL eYIUAE ATV)R 1
38 101-19907 CUSHION FroxoUUN- DLD 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN e 1
40 #04  107-71459 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. FOUFITBYIAVIL (UF) 1
41 400-52241 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A EDHEEE (A) 1
42 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT OO s 2
43 260-17400 SPRING RAC A MLAREDTINRAT 1
44 #02  400-52242 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B EDiREA (B) 1
45 #02  400-25556 FEED ADJUSTING (A) FHIUFIOEYSAL (A) 1
46 #02  137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER VA RFT KROS54 T
47 #02  400-67341 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. EOFEEME VAR (W) B 1
48 400-52252 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER EDREEE X A B (1
49 S$S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ey 3/16—-28 L=15. 5 (1
50 S$S-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.0 hXRY 9,/64-40 L=7 (2
51 #02  SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 NILESXY 11.64-40 L=8. 5 4
52 #02  B1148-141-H00 SPRING ZFoU FIAYEY EY xR 1
53 #02  107-18401 DIAL PIN FOUSAVILEY 1
54 #02  107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW FOUFaoVIAVILRY 1
55 #02  RO-1182401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
56 #02  RE-0400000-KO0 E-RING 4 EASRXT 4 2
57 #02  400-27231 FEED DIAL(A) ASM. FOUFIaoRYIAVIL (A) = 1
58 #02  400-35542 ROLLER SPACER JOZANR—HY— 1
59 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FaoBYIANATAVIE 1
NOTE(;E:2) #01...EXCEPT LU-2212N-7 LU—2212 N —7%k<

#02...FOR LU-2212N-7 LU—2212N—-7H

#03....EXCEPT LU-2260*-* LU—-2260%—x%&f<

#04...FOR LU-2260*-* LU—2260%—%MA

_'|O_



6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TEDOER

_'|'|_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-12293 FEED_BASE EDHE 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. AANAZTOIVEIADFT (BY ) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP SCREW ES®%Y M6 L=16 (2)
4 400-52258 FEED BASE SHAFT KIFED BB 1
5 107-46709 WASHER FOUTAXSTAMHR 2
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAYRXT 5 1
7 S$S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AAXRY 11./64-40 L=4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. IIAVTFOIDT (V) 1
9 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OvAhoI7FRILy 15/64—-28 (1)

10 107-10903 SPACER A AR—HA (1)
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT TIoTFouUuUToIIo 2
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AARY 1
13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CHY bXT 4
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ESYHX 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 4
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AANAFTOUTIY 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL AANATOTITRITAT) 5
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT JavsrFouIy 1
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. FHOUNIAYEIA I= 1
19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD 2ANAFOUOYVR (Y~ 1
20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM RANATZTIUH (1)
21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. AANAF27UOVR (73) (D
22 S$5-8661012-TP SCREW MRS (2)
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK NWosSoo 1
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT FOUDTFIY 2
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. FoOVITOT (=) 1
26 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 OYVAZ7FMRILE M
27 107-10903 SPACER A AR—A (1)
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT FoUFaowyhoIRIY 1
29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. IIADSFoUOVR (UF) 1
30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. JIosrFouOv R (rvdo) (1)
31 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 =3 )
32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM JIavsFoUAA (1)
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. FOUITOT (U=) 1
34 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 OvAIF7FHMIL (1)
35 107-10903 SPACER A ZAR—YA (1)
36 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT FOUDTIL I
37 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ASANDYT 4
38 S$5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 AXZRY 1/4-40 L=4.2 8
39 137-07500 OIL SEAL D0I0 IIXZIL FAITV—=)b 3
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.1
41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.1
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK FoUSATansUy 2
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAYKXT 5 4
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EASKXDT B 2
46 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A NIAVEIAFAILT—IVA 1
47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B NIAVEIAFTAIT—)UB 1

_]2_



13 -

AEWARYIDEER

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #02  107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. OATFAARREYA U= 1
2 #03  107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. OATFAARREA U= 1
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE OFAXR (1)
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING IS5 TINF (1)
5 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 JibeSxY 3,/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
6 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 NIESXRY 3,/32-56 L=5. 5 2)
7 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE OTAAXRE A (1)
8 #03  107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE OFA XA A (1)
9 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 OvAOI7FRILE M3X0. 5 L=8 2

10 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHYHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 2
11 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID A RFUVD /AR T
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE RIGHT A RFUYLU /A RNV AS (ZF) 1
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OVAI7FRILE M4X0. 7 L=6 2
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 XY M5EX0. 8 L=6 2
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. ROXZXORODTB (U3) 1
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B ROXXOROTTB [@D)
17 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OWvAIT7FMRIL (1)
18 229-01805 GROUND MARK JIRY—-U 1
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM A ~UVL /A RDT 1
20 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=4.8 Foxy D=5 H=4. 8 1
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 RXERY M4X0. 7 L=8 T
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM A4 hFUBL 1
23 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OvAHI7FiRIL 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. ROXZORODFA (rvdY) 1
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. ROXZORIDTA (=) (1)
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A ROXZXTRODTA [@D)
27 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OvAIF7+HmIL (1)
28 107-11406 SPACER B AN—B (1)
29 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=7.2 FoxyI D=5 H=7. 2 (1)
30 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD FEH4 RIO (1)
31 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 OYVAI7FRILE M4X0. 7 L=6 2
32 401-01351 THRUST COLLAR ASM. RS A BEI(F(HE) 2
33 S$S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AXZRY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
34 229-17009 THRUST COLLAR TEIA SR SRZ(FE] (1)
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE % 1
36 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 OYvAIZ7FRILE 1
37 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE FPIYA4VI-K 0. 18X12X2 1
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH J—RJwvva 1
39 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7—2d-RK (U32) 1
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 J\WHHxR D=5. 3 1
41 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ESXY 11.64—-40 L=11 T
42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 gYvVoINUR 150 1
43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 OvAhoIFrY s~ M4 1
44 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT a5~ 2
45 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P INOIT 12P 1
46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B ROXZXOROUTTB I
47 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ESHHR 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 2
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE VU /A RYTHA RAY 1
49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FARIXY M4X0. 7 L=6 1
50 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE ROXAZZ 1
51 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ROXXIT T
52 #01  400-27119 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. OTARRARIA (=) 1
53 400-27118 FIXED KNIFE BASE (B) OTAARXRZARYA (1)
54 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE OFAXR (1)
55 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING IS5 TINx (1)
56 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 NIES®RY 3,/32-56 L=5.5 2)
57 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 JIbeSxY 3,/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
58 #01  213-89200 MOVING KNIFE R XX 1
59 #01  400-25563 THRED TRIMMER CAM (A) A4 hFUAL (A) 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 OvAHIF7FRIL 2

NOTE(F5E)

#02...FOR LU-2210
#03...FOR LU-2210W-

#01...FOR LU-22] ENZ
*

_]4_

LU-2212N-7H

-
cC



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)
EEMAEAVIOREAR (LU -2260%—xf)

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m 2 Qty
1 #01 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. OATFAARREYA U= 2
2 #02  107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. OATFAARREA U= 2
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE OFAXR (1)
4 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 JIbeSxY 3,/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING 95 TIN% (1)
6 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 NIESXRY 3,/32-56 L=5. 5 2)
7 #01 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE T AAXRE A (1)
8 #02  107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE OFA XA A (1)
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ROXZIY 1

10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE R XX 1
11 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5L=8 OYVAZ7FRILE M3X0. 5 L=8 2
12 401-01351 THRUST COLLAR ASM. RS A BEF(HE) 1
13 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR ASA DT (1)
14 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hAXRY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C ROXRORIDTC 1
16 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OYvAIF7FRILE 1
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. ROXZO RODFA (rvdY) 1
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. ROXROTRODFA (=) (1)
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A ROXZT RTDTA (1)
20 107-11406 SPACER B AN—B (1)
21 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OvAZ7FRIDE [@D)
22 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD FEH4 RI0O (1)
23 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=7.2 Foxy D=5 H=7. 2 (1)
24 107-71905 DRIVING LINK A ROXZOROUVIA 1
25 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 Foxy D=5 H=3 2
26 107-72507 DRIVING ARM E ROXZXTRODTE T
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OvAIF7FHmIL 3
28 B2311-019-000 TENSION SPRING J{R 1
29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B ROXXORIUVOB 1
30 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 Foxy D=5 H=3 2
31 107-727101 SOLENOID ARM,LEFT ANFUVD /A RDT (EFU) 1
32 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRS 2
33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE LEFT AUV /A RNIYTAE (EFY) 1
34 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OvAHI 7L 2
35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AUV /AR 1
36 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 OYVAZ7FRILE M4X0. 7 L=6 2
37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM A ~RUALA 1
38 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 OvAHI 7L 2
39 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ESYHR 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 2
40 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHYHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 2

LU—-2260 N *—=xH
LU—-2260W *—xH

NOTE(;E5C) #01...FOR LU-2260N*-*
#02...FOR LU-2260W*-*

_]6_



17 -

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS
hEHakEfk



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #02  107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B V5IB 1
2 400-52253 SET COLLAR Tty hHS— 1
3 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. AWRIVHIA (EF) U= 1
4 #03  400-33672 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. HRIDFA (EF) U= 1
5 #03  400-33293 OPENER F—TF— (1)
6 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR ARIORF U IO (D
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL F=TF—=I0FA)I—=)b (1)
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 21390 R=ILRXFUVYT D (2)
9 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JO08UY 0945 (1)

10 SB-1100010-00 BEARING JO0A8YY 949 (1)
11 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING SIYTILITOT [@D)
12 SB-1150009-00 BEARING JO08UY 0945 (2)
13 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER F ARIVITAZI ATARAY 1. 4 (1)
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAYEXD 4 (1)
15 S$5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 AXXRY 1,/8-44 L=5.5 (3)
16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ESXY 11./64-40 L=11 )
17 RO-3573501-00 O-RING ouvy (1)
18 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ARITITXIN ASARE 1. (1)
19 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ARITIDAZIN ATAREY 1. (1)
20 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER B ARIVITAZIN RATAKAY B (1)
21 #o01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ARITITAZI ATARE 1. M
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING ARITTAFAF)IyF (1)
23 #01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR NI TRINTILYR (1)
24 #01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR ARITRINTILR (1)
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT A MFUARITIA (ZF) (1)
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. JEIIA () [@D)
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT HhvIo (1)
28 #01 107-23807 SCREW GEAR ARITRINTILR (1)
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MR (2)
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT E i) (1)
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3X6 FROXY M3X0. 5 L=6 [@D)
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-Jbooryxry (1)
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER IEIIRF YIRS — (1)
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HSx%yY 11/64—-40 L=8 (3)
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE RIGHT ARITIALTFAE (ZF) (D
37 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AyURILE M4X0. 7 L=10 (9)
38 SQ-1150501-SD CONNECTING SCREW FAOTLTYRY (1)
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL EIIOFAIVT—=Ib (2)
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRS (2)
41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 ESXY 1./8-44 L=6 2)
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. F—=TJF—-0F (Urvd) (1)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B F—TF—0FIUB (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT F—=TF—=I5 (1)
45 400-63991 OPENER_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR F—TF—#F I (FeREE (1)
46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 RXRY (2)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER ARIOGRF Y IANR—H— (1)
48 400-63992 HOOK_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR L3I (LHgE (1)
49 107-25000 OPENER F—TF— (1)
50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 ESHYHR 6. BX11X1 1

51 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 OVAZ7FRILE M6 L=20 2

52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER ESHAxR 3

53 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OvAHI7FiRIL 1

54 400-52244 HOOK SHAFT BASE ECCENTRIC PIN FHBROLE Y 1

NOTE(/E52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREB R
#02...FOR LU-22 1**-* LU—-221 — %A

#03...EXCEPT LU-2212N-7

_'|8_



10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)
EE#aEER (LU —2260%—*H)

19 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m 2 Qty
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C YEILC 1
2 400-52253 SET COLLAR Tty AT — 1
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OvAHIT7FHRIL 1
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM. HhRIo054 (B5F)) U= 1
5 400-63992 HOOK_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR FHh(d T (L HgE (1)
6 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 NXRY )
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR ARIORFUTo0 (1)
8 107-26107 OIL SEAL F=TF=I0F A=) (1)
9 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 2390 R-IJLRXFUVYT D (2)

10 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JO0A8YYT949 (1)
11 SB-1100010-00 BEARING JOAUIT00 [@D)
12 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING SITIVIODT (2)
13 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER F ARITVITAZI RATARE 1. (1)
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAY XD 4 (1)
15 S$5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 AXZRY 1,/8-44 L=5.5 (3)
16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ESXY 11./64-40 L=11 3)
17 RO-3573501-00 O-RING ouvy (1)
18 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ARITTTXIN ASARE 1. (1)
19 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ARITIDTAZIN RATARE 1. (1)
20 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER B ARIVITAZIN RATARAHY B (1)
21 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ARITITAZI ATARE 1. [@D)
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING ARITTAFAZ)IF (1)
23 #01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR NI TRINTILYR (1)
24 #01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR ARITRINTILR (1)
25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT A MFUARITIA (EFU) (1)
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. JEIIA () [@D)
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT hvIo (1)
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR ARITRINTILR (1)
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MR (2)
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT E bl (1)
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3X6 FROXY M3X0. 5 L=6 [@D)
32 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-TUITYRY (1)
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER IEIIRF YIRS — (1)
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HSxyY 11/64—-40 L=8 (3)
36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE LEFT ARITIATFAE (EFU) [@D)
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OvAIF7FHMRIL (9)
38 SQ-1150501-SD CONNECTING SCREW FAOITUITYRY (1)
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL EIITFAIT—Ib (2)
40 107-25000 OPENER F—=TF— (1)
41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 ESXY 1./8-44 L=6 2)
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. F—=TJF—-07F (rwvd) (1)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B F—TF—0FIUB (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT F—=TF—=I5 (1)
45 400-63991 OPENER_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR F—TF—#F I (FeREE (1)
46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 RXZRD (2)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER ARIGRF Y IANR—t— (1)
48 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 OvAIF7FRILE M6 L=20 2

49 WP-0621016-SH WASHER ESYHER 2

NOTE(Z5E)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

_20_

ERBER



11. HOOK COMPONENTS
£k

22.23.46 .47

44 .45

- 21



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m 2 Qty
1 #01 107-61252 HOOK ASM. HhxY (U=2) 1
2 #02  107-61252 HOOK ASM. v (U3) 2
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. VAT = (1)
4 107-52202 OIL CAP 7IS5T45 (1)
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW TISTHMARY (1)
6 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER IS5 [@D)
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW JINUDT R XARY (2)
8 107-28509 FILTER aYUavFaoeyIqlby— (1)
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 AR MBEX0. 8 L=6 (2)

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING Faoauvy (1)
11 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW IUIoFITEYRY [@D)
12 107-28707 RUBBER RING dYUavFaobwyxryouvyd (1)
13 107-28400 URETHAN BALL D& VIR—Ib (1)
14 107-52418 OUTER HOOK VANV (1)
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW DFARATT XRY (3)
16 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 0T VRO VIR [@D)
17 107-61203 INNER HOOK PavAVARS (1)
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING THA RFIDUIR (1)
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW VA RFIADINR FaovrYRY (1)
20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW VEARFITUINER AR (1)
21 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER DFANAT L M
22 #01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) ZIL=REY (O—Lw hYF) 1
23 #02  107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FZILEREY (O—Lbw hYF) 2
24 #03  107-56757 HOOK ASM.(DOUBLE-SIZE) Y 0= (2)\4A%) 1
25 #04  107-56757 HOOK ASM.(DOUBLE-SIZE) H~x I= (2)\14A%) 2
26 107-52202 OIL CAP 7IS5T5 [@D)
27 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW TISTHMARY (1)
28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER NULvLs (1)
29 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW J\UD MARY (2)
30 107-28509 FILTER aYUavFaoeyIiqlby— (1)
31 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 rXXT M5X0. 8 L=6 )
32 107-28608 RUBBER RING Faoauvy (1)
33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW aYIHFIAoeYRY (1)
34 107-28707 RUBBER RING aAYavFaotwyxryouvyd (1)
35 107-28400 URETHAN BALL D& VIR—=Ib (1)
36 107-56906 INNER HOOK PRESSER DFANAT L M
37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW DFARATTLT ~XARY (3)
38 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING I0TVIRD VIR (1)
39 107-56807 INNER HOOK IFHY (1)
40 107-22908 TENSION SPRING TEHA RFIDUIR (1)
41 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW IHFARTFITDINR FIOEYRY D
42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW VA RFIDUINER RXARY (1)
43 107-56708 OUTER HOOK VANViEY (1)
44 #03  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FILIREY (O—Lw bYF) 1
45 #04  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL ZILE=REY (O—Lw bYF) 2
46 #05  400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A ZIL=REA 1
47 #06  400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A TZILZREVA 2
NOTE( EE2) #01...FOR LU-2210N-* LU—-2210N—*H

#02...FOR LU-2260N-* LU—-—2260N—%fH

#03...FOR LU-2210W-* LU—-2210W—*H

#04...FOR LU-2260W-* LU—-2260W—*H

#05...FOR AE-9(LU-221*N-7) AE —9fF (LU—-221%xN—-7) B

#06...FOR AE-9(LU-2260N-7) AE —9ff (LU—-22B60N—-7) H

_22_



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AT RIGR

g %@44\\L\
43
by

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #05 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. A~FIADY U= 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION A NFIDIEIAA45 HYOAD @D)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD A4 RIS (1)
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE A RIILAAE (1)
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AMRIURRITFY (1)
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. ARNNIRXT7VFA (O3) (D
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 4~ RUJR (1)
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT ARFaovFvh (2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP ARNFIDIHSHATURX (2)

10 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING ARFI-VR A (2)
1 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSION  + NF3OYHSFTT )
12 401-13091 THREAD TENSION DISK HRIFFMmM (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN A4 hILAEY (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT A hFI-Y FYE (1)
15 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 FA41 A MFIHVNR (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FAAFA FFaDIT> )
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR FAAFA RFIaDIRD (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAIFYE 11,/64-40 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 FxRY D=4. 7 H=2. 8 (2)
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW ARNIRRT T AT MARY (1)
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN A RIILXFVEY )
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW A RIVAA IR (1)
23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 OvAhIFY s M4 (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE FAAFA NFIOITFTIFHA (1)
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 (1)
26 #02 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FUETVARNTUTA 1
27 $S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 NSRARY 9/64—-40 L=3. 2
28 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FSxXY 3/16-28 L=10 2
29 #01 107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM. A hFIADY (U3) 1
30 #04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM. A NFIADY (UZ) 1
31 107-73554 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. ANFIDIFTAAF (US) D
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE A R2ILAAE (1)
33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT ARNURRITFY (1)
34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. ANNIRRT VA () (2)
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A hRYU (R (1)
36 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT ARNFIOIF VR )
37 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP ARNFITDIYSHATYRX (2)
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING A NFI-VNF (2)
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AhFI-Y YSFYT (2)
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A4 bFI-IHS (4)
41 107-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN RIGHT A RILXEY (E6) (D
42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN LEFT A4 RLILAEY (EFU) @D)
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT d4 1 ArFavy Fubk (2)
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING FA4A4F A RFIDVIR (2)
45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FAAFA FaoIds (4)
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR FAAFA RFIDIRD )
47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE FAAFA NFIDITIFA (2)
48 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 ESHHR 4. 8X11. 5X2 (1)
49 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAhAIFYE 11,/64-40 (2)
50 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 FoxY D=4. 7 H=2. 8 (2)
51 $S-3061310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 NIVRY (D
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN A RILAAVEY (1)
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW A RDIVAAIRY (1)
54 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 OvAIFY~ M4 (1)
55 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHAHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 (1)
56 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION ANFIDIFTAAE (FTYID) (D
57 107-73505 SCREW STUD A4 b RUNRRTIY (1)
58 1#06 107-75401 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A A4 M RUJIRA (1)
59 $S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 RSRARY 9/64-40 L=3. (2)
60 #04 107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FTUEIA NI A (1)
61 #01 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE TUEVARNTUFA (D
62 #03 107-56609 THREAD GUIDE FUEUANTUHA 1
NOTE(;F:2) #01...FOR LU-2260N-* LU—-2260N —*fE

#02...FOR LU-2210N-* LU—-2210N —=%*H

#03....FOR LU-2210W-* LU—-2210W—%f

#04...FOR LU-2260W-* LU—-2260W—%f4

#05...FOR LU-2210*-* LU—-2210%—=*FH

#06...0PTIONAL PARTS FTV 3V

_24_



13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRETEKERK

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM A4 hFNLA 1
2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~ARY 1
3 #01 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT A4 hRFIY 1
4 #01 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING RE> M XJIR 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE A KYFIIHA 1
6 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 XX I
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION RES 1
8 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 ESHYAR 6. BX11X1 1
9 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.0 RIbezxY 11./64-40 L=8 2

10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL A4 ~FIILR 1
11 400-11368 FRICTION WHEEL A4 MNRFEITYTILY 1
12 NS-6110360-SP NUT OYvAIFY b~ 1
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. REVABS ISV 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING REVAT IR 1
15 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING HhLO-> Jo CUVD 1
16 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 4R YF FIOEVESA 1
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 AUy 2. 0X10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A 4 hYF FIADEYEYAL R A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT A RIFIITA MXIY 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL A4 NYFITVIILT 1
21 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 rXZI M5X0. 8 L=6 2
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER A4 bURI A5 1
23 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5%y 9,/64-40 L=6 2
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESYAR =AFTIL M5B 1
25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ESHAR 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 1
26 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 RXXT 11,/64-40 L=15.5 T
27 $S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.2 JIbeZxY 11,/64-40 L=3. 2 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ARIFARNTIFAA45 (UF) 1
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE A NFARTFAAF (1)
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE BAAF ANFIDIRD FPUrA (1)
31 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OYVAZFYE 11.,/64-40 (@D
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT AhFI-T FYUK (1)
33 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 HA1 A RFIHUI% (1)
34 401-13092 THREAD TENSION DISK ARETRAFM (2)
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST A FATAMFI-IR- A (1)
36 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 [=9.5 NIlESXY 3/16-32 L=9. 5 2
NOTE( F5C) #01...FOR LU-22*ON-* LU—-22%0N —*H/H

_25_



14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
A EEEREfR

21 7 ]
c>—38
20
. o
&
11~13
—10

s

A~
0
o

i

Il

——15

2

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty

1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL FHIFIoYIAL VI 1

2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN FHIFPVFIoverIry 1

3 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING CHHZRAD 1

4 #01 400-73881 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. A AT 2. 0 () 1

5 #02 400-64240 ADJUSTMENT_SPRING_ASM. A AT 1. 848 1

6 #03 107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FTIFIORYIR 1. 4 = T
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 2JUvIEry 3. 0X 8 (2)
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAYRXDT 5 (1)
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING UPPER FHIF 3oV ROy (DI) (1)
10 400-52260 ADJUSTING SPRING SHAFT R EAE (s (1)
1 #01 107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING FHIFIoEYIXR @D)
12 #02 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 FHIFaoev/ix (1. 8) (1)
13 #03 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 FHIFIaorY/tx (1. 4) (1)
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING LOWER FHIFIoYNRDT (V%) (1)
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE =)L X« (0.1)

16 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OYVAZFYR 15/64-28 T

17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM FUHIFVYFIOBYIT 1

18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT FHIFavwyoFIs 1

19 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 X%y 3/16-28 L=7 1

20 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=3.5 %y D=7 H=3. 5 1

21 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT FHIF7VF IOy RTET T

NOTE(;E:E) #01...STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260** LU —226 0 * — * F{Z#ERa
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210** LU —2210%—*H74 7> 3 V8BR
#02...STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2210** LU —22 1 0 * — * {253
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2260** LU —2260%—*H74 7Y 3 V8%
#03...0PTIONAL PARTS F 7V 3V

_26_



15. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WAL - BEWR LT - RDDHHEBRFR

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM A4 NIILADF 1

2 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 doxrY D=7. 94 H=2 1

3 107-29218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE A RILAV U /A RRUYT A5 1

4 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 %Y 3/16-28 L=10 2

5 107-28905 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID A RIILAVL /AR 1

6 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [S2mDZ AN 2

7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER A4 RILALIN— 1

8 SD-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 doxry D=9 H=3. 2 1

9 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING CHY XD 1
10 WP-1221016-SP WASHER ESTAxR 1
11 400-52264 KNEE LIFT SHAFT FRONT METAL BRLETERI X)L 2
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK o .2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT ST Io 1
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. FUITPTOT (U3) 1
15 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OYAHI 7RIV 1
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) JA4V—~—7 (2) 1
17 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FHITFTLIN= 1
18 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 v)besSxy 9,/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHYAR 3. 7X8X1 1
20 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM FUITT AL 1
21 107-29952 THREAD LOOSENING ARM ASM. A RIILXDT (U3) 1
22 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 ESO%Y M6 L=12 1
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A EYT7IOTA 1
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OYAHI7ZFRILs M6 L=12 1
25 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ATARD D=12 W=10 1
26 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 KXZRI 1,/4-40 L=6 2
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING e 7 5% 1
28 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 ATUvIEY 5X30 1
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER EYTFFIATVIOT 1
30 SM-9081050-SE SCREW OYAIRIL 2
31 107-36908 PRESSER LIFT LEVER ZU9I75573 I
32 PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AbU—=b 2
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW OYAHI7FHRIL 2
35 400-52259 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW T —EERL 1
36 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 XY D=7. 24 H=3. 3 T
37 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 OvAZFYh~ M8 131 1
38 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) JAv—<—20 (3) 1

_27_



16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-7)
2PEE (LU-2212N-7/)

19

5
11
(
° 9
8 6
23

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED ORIFICE 0.8 5+ ¥/RUWHZF¥— ROy hO—S 1
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK FOUFIORYIAL UG 1
3 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAHoFrYhk 15/64-28 1
4 400-31233 TRANSFORM LINK BASE ANVHVIIIREA 1
5 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ES®RY 15/64—-28 L=14 4
6 400-31234 TRANSFORM LINK NTJATVITD 1
7 400-31235 FULCRUM SHAFT ANYAVIIOITFIIY 1
8 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CHHZ XD 8 2
9 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN FOUF Iy~ IEY 1
10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 =S 2
1 400-52246 CYLINDER CONNECTING LINK SUVEIBEI D 1
12 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 %Y D=7. 94 H=12. 7 1
13 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAhoFrYhk 15/64-28 1
14 400-52254 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT WEOI U —F I a AT~ 1
15 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OvAoIFY s M6 1v1 1
16 400-25559 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE RSB AN 1
17 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ES®RY 15/64—-28 L=14 3
18 PA-3201004-00 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
19 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OYVHIT7FRIL 4
20 PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED ORIFICE 0.8 54 ViR WHZF— ROV ~O—S 1
21 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 ESTAX =AFVIL M6 7
22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHYAR 6. 2X13X1 1
23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK (B) JAv—<—2 (B) 1
24 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK (C) JAv—<—2 (C) 1

_28_



17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
T AR R

_29_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Xt~ D=14. 5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE Fava1IF 1
3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE Fa1-7J 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER Ny RYVF2H1T5 1
5 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YLy y F1-J D=3X5 0.3
6 107-27154 FILTER AASM. TAE-A (O3) 1
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE T4 —2R (1)
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP TAINWI—FvvT (1)
9 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Dads (1)

10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING T4 ILF—)CyF> (1)
1 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TIN5 —FTIAH (&%)
12 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER JATRX 4
13 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Y&y F1-J D=3X5 0.6
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT THYYFF 1
15 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YLy Y Fa1-TJ D=3X5 0.2
16 B3520-245-000 SPRING JUR 1
17 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DI YFa—T BX8 XA 0.14
18 107-71509 OIL WINDOW TIS/IFFA 1
19 $S-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AXRY 165/64-28 L=7 1
20 107-60304 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FIS/IFYR 1
21 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ESC TN 3
22 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DUV Fa—T BX8 KOXA 0.17
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B ACOAVE Sal=] 1
24 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7 0.45
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE O—R7>FA 1
26 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESXY 3/16-28 L=10 T
27 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YUY F1-TJ D=3X5 0.15
28 #01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7 0.18
29 #01 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YLFY F1-J D=3X5 0.26
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. J4ILF-B (U3) 1
31 107-27105 FILTER CASE TAIT—=T—X (&%)
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP TAIE—Fvv T (1)
33 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Dads (1)
34 107-27303 FILTER TAIL5— (1)
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING T4 —)\wF> (1)
36 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TANT—FTITAH (&3]
37 SM-6021000-TP SCREW ESxRY 6
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE T4)WE—3F 415 1
39 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 E>O%Y M6 L=12 2
40 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YLy y F1-J D=3X5 0.1
41 400-82707 CONNECTING SCREW EHREF 7
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) LAY Lvrwvxy B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET AE 4
44 210-54903 BALL FOUFavtEYID OVFaD 2
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW A TR 2
46 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE D&Y F1—J D=3X5 0.13
47 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7J 0.28
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.55
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT O0dYsor+a917T)u 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B F21917T)LhFYIB 1
51 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 OVAZ7FRILE MEX0. 7 L=8 T
52 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER =) bXHFT 1
53 401-88832 OIL_WICK_A_ASM EEBiEH/ (1 7 (18 0.04
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VotV R 11
55 SQ-1680701-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-TUITYRY 1
56 107-60502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR FaADATIFARD T
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) EvIU \RHT B 1
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER DIFTUF21 02T )V A YIAR—H— 1
59 $5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =12 ESxY 1/8-44 L=12 1
60 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 1
61 107-33608 SWING STAND FELT UPPER IJORDFAT U (DI) 1
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT UPPER IJURDIALT )V (DI) AT 1
63 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARIORY M4X0. 7 L=6 1
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT FATHYIa9TTIb b~ 1
65 107-02207 FELT FYIRDAYU1DT )V 1
66 105-27901 FELT HUTIDTINE 1
67 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.25
68 107-34309 FELT P—LAVJa9TTILk 1
69 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YLyy F1-J D=3X5 0.68
70 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YLy Y Fa1-7J D=3X5 0.13
71 107-73000 FELT HUUIDTIIUR 1
72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DI YFa—T BX8 XA 0.4
73 R0O-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
74 400-79568 DRAIN_COCK Ru>dwo 1
75 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT DOAOUIoF20ATI)UN !
76 #02 107-34507 PIPE HOLDER HUUIDIATFHI T
77 #02 SM-6040800-SP SCREW ESxRY 2
78 107-46907 SPRING JRA TRIINR 1
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING A RLAE RY)IR 1
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EAVAN 1
81 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 TYVIRYK 150 ?
82 #01 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND VotV R 1

NOTE(E5E)

#01...FOR LU-2260*-*

#02...NO USE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED

_80_

LU=-2260%—%H
DL ZENEEERS



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS
B R

- 31



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #02  401-02065 AIR APPARATUS B ASM. IT7—%EB# 1
2 401-02063 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B ASM. BRI BHE (1)
3 HK-0346101-80 CONNECTOR x5 (1)
4 GAK-A2302B00 SOLENOID B FUINRUB (1)
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B IJAYVIYVFETB (TILR) (1)
6 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE TYIVFa—7 M
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE ARY==ZF)L NS (4)
8 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) JAv—<—2 (1) (4)
9 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) JAv—~<—27 (2) (4)

10 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) JAV7—<—7 (3) (4)
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7J (3.9)
12 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. T4\ Fa—45 (U2) 1

13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1-7J (1)
14 GAK-29009000 ELBOW IA4YTYETA (TIUR) (1)
15 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR T4 0F1 -5 (1)
16 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE 4 JLZUFa2U0—3F NJYT A% [@D)
17 401-07618 NIPPLE #F (1)
18 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FARIXY M6 L=10 (2)
19 SK-3385001-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 AL D=3. 8 L=50 4

20 SK-3385001-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 AL D=3. 8 L=50 4

21 #ol  401-03167 AIR APPARATUS (A) ASM. I7—&& (A) # T

22 401-02064 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C ASM. BHFCH (1)
23 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C FUIRYC (1)
24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B IA4YVIYFETB (TILUR) (1)
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE TYIVFa—7 (1)
26 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE XRAT==F)L I\ [€))
27 HK-0346101-80 CONNECTOR aAxU%5 (1)
28 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 (3)
29 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) JAVv—<—=27 (1) (4)
30 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) DA V7—<—20 (2) (4)
31 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) JAVv—~<—7 (3) (€3]
32 D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER =)L bXAFT 1

33 S$S-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ey 3/16-28 L=7 2

34 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESxXY 11/64-40 L=6 4

35 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER FYVFINw I A wFH)\— 1

36 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESXY 3/16—-28 L=10 2

37 #01 401-03913 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. E FvFINwIRAvF (E) 1

38 #02  401-03914 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. F SvFI\wIRAvF (F) A 1

39 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD T-J)L 8y (1.26)
40 #02  E8760-452-D00 TUBE 0.015M 2=F1-7J (0.1)
41 400-26740 BUTTON SHEET ASM. A MYVI—K (=) A D
42 #01  400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B Ry —kB (1)
43 400-26736 BUTTON SHEETE Ry —KE (1)
44 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A MYVI—RA (1)
45 400-26735 BUTTON SHEET C My —KkC (1)
46 #o1 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K SAdoF 1. 6K [@D)
47 #02  HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE AR ==F)L IS (4)
48 #01 107-40801 LED CORD LED (ERU) (1)
49 #01 NM-6860003-SC NUT M2.6 OvAZFrYhk M2. 6 3v1 (1)
50 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE FvFINWIZAAvF NIYTFA (1)
51 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH TVFINNV T XA vF (€3]
52 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE NDIVT 16P (1)
53 #01 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE ARY—-=ZF)L NS (7)
54 #01  SM-4861201-SC SCREW M2.6 L=12 FARIxXY M2. 6 L=12 (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VOV R (1)
56 #o1 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE FIFTAL2P [@D)
57 #01 E8760-452-D00 TUBE 0.015M A=F1-7 (0.15)
58 E8760-452-K00 TUBE (220/240V) 2=F1-7 (0.02)
59 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T=JILoUvT 1

60 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 RILEO®RY D=4. 8 L=25 2

61 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP T=JILoUYT 1

NOTE(Z52)

#01...WITH DL FUNCTION
#02...WITH NO DL FUNCTION

_82_

DL #eeff=
DL #gesL



19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2212N-7)
HEEERR (LU -2212 N —-7/)

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-03916 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. G FvFINwIRAvF (G) A 1
2 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE INOIT 16P (1)
3 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S TYVoINUR 60 (1)
4 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD g-J)IL 8Yv (1.5)
5 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K FAdo+ 1. 5K (2)
6 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE XRAT==FIL IS N
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIV R (1)
8 SM-4861201-SC SCREW M2.6 L=12 FARIxXY M2. 6 L=12 (2)
9 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH FVFINWIRA VF (4)

10 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE I FAL2P (2)
11 107-40801 LED CORD LED (Z=FD) (2)
12 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE FVFINVIRAVvF NUYTEHA (1)
13 E8760-452-D00 TUBE 0.015M 2=F1-7J (0.2)
14 E8760-452-K00 TUBE (220/240V) A=F1-7 (0.02)
15 NM-6860003-SC NUT M2.6 OvAZFYE M2. 6 31 (2)
16 400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASM. B my>I—hk (=) B [@D)
17 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A MYV I—RA (1)
18 400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B MY —hB (1)
19 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E Ry —KE (1)
20 400-26737 BUTTON SHEET F RYVI—KF (1)
21 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESXY 11./64-40 L=6 4

22 $S-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 JRbesxyY 3/16—-28 L=7 2

23 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER FvFINWIZAAvF I~ 1

24 SK-3385001-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 AARRQL D=3. 8 L=50 4

25 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. T4 Fa—5 (=) 1

26 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR J4ILFUFa0—% M
27 401-07618 NIPPLE W (1)
28 GAK-29009000 ELBOW TAYVIYFETA (TILUIR) (1)
29 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE T4 LY LFalL—% hUWH A% (1)
30 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 (1)
31 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FTROXY M6 L=10 )
32 401-03168 AIR APPARATUS (L) ASM. I7—&& (L) #8 1

33 401-03169 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASM. Es (L) 4 (1)
34 400-25964 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) FUIRYL (1)
35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B IJAYVIYFETB (TILUR) (1)
36 GAK-AT503000 INSULATION TUBE TYIVFa—7 )
37 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE ARY==ZF)L S (7)
38 HK-0346101-80 CONNECTOR aAxU%5 (1)
39 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 (5)
40 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) JAVv—<—2 (1) (4)
41 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) JA4v—<—7 (2) (4
42 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) JAV7—<—2 (3) (4)
43 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK(B) JAv—<—2 (B) (4)
44 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK(C) JAv—<—2 (C) (4)
45 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 RILEO®RY D=4. 8 L=25 2

_84_



20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

T—2)U - N)U A%

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER [NwavarayiumyN 2
2 107-40900 RUBBER ROY YN 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL MXOF 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. EVFS (=) 2
5 107-42005 SPACER ANR—t—dA 2
6 105-39906 SET NAIL rXTF 4
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION EVIYH 2
8 107-35306 TABLE F—2I 1
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7IS00 (U3) 1
10 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 VYILVEOIXRY D=2. 4 L=16 8
K 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT TITXF 1
12 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER FISIFHH=R 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL FISI+ FA)¥—)b 1
14 400-25300 OIL POT 7ISEY 1
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 <ILIxY M3X0. 5 L=14 4
16 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 OvVAZF7YE M3X0. 5 1¥1 1
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 7 JSXF hXRY)QvF 8
18 WP-0320501-SC ~ WASHER M3 ESHHxR 3. 2X7X0. 5 4
19 107-43656 BELT COVER LEFT NV A= (D) SN 1
20 #01  107-55155 BELT COVER LEFT(JE) N hAI—-FU (JE) SNILYF 1
21 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 KSXXY 15,/64—-28 L=5 3
22 400-59694 BELT COVER RIGHT N)U A= (EF) 1
23 #01  400-59695 BELT COVER RIGHT (JE) N)UhAN—=F (JEYTD) 1
24 S$S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JIbeSxY 11,/64—-40 L=5 1
25 #01  107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) ~N)UAI—C (JEYTD) 1
26 * #01  SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AARRBC D=4. 8 L=25 2
NOTE(3E:D) #01...FOR JE JE H

_86_



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
GNIVE S SIS

N\ Im-9-0-0-9-@

dd
%\ S\ \———0—0 —9

DESCRIPTION

NOTE PART NO

REF.NO

THREAD STAND ASM.

400-96354
269-10158

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM.

#01...

#01

LU—-2260%—%xH

.FOR LU-2260*-*

5C)

NOTE(E

_87_



22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS)
J-URMGKk (LU —22 1 0%%ER)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AINUAY U= 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE NUA5 1
3 #01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE J\U«% (JUlen) 1
4 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JILBSxRY 11./64-40 L=8. 5 2
5 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM. RIGHT A RFUIRIAS (ZF) YRYF I= 1
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE LEFT A RFUIRUAS (EFD) 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. FOUFPY (UF) 1
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OVAI7FRILE M4 L=4. 5 (1)
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FTHIT7Y U= 1

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OvAOIF7FmIL (1)

11 107-17106 FEED DOG FZUR T

12 S$S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ESXRY 11/64—-40 L=9. 5 2
NOTE(;EER) #01...OPTIONAL PARTS F TV avEE

_88_



23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS)
J-URMRKk (LU —226 0FER)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AINUAE U= 1
2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM) J\UA% (1 0MM) 1
3 $S5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JIVYSxRY 11,/64-40 L=8.5 2
4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT 10-18MM ANUA%E (ZF) 10—18MM 1
5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE LEFT 10-18MM ANUA%E (EFU) 10—18MM 1
6 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM F2U7Y (=) TOMM T
7 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OYvAZ7FiRILsE M4 L=4. 5 (1)
8 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHIFPY (V=) 10MM 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OvAI7FmIL & (1)
10 107-80302 FEED DOG Z2U)C (1 OMM) 1
11 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E>xY 11./64-40 L=9. 5 2
12 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM.10MM J\URX (=) 10MM 1
13 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM J\URX (1 0OMM) (1)
14 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 KXY 1,/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
15 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MM JINUIRDA bAT (4—8MM) (1)
16 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ESXRY [@D)
17 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AU TEY 1. BX6 (1)

_89_



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
IEmBIR

9
- ° = NN &11

S e

8.38.42

)
— o
44
REF.NO NOTE PART NO
1 * 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG [NESAS 1
2 #03 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA= (F1) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE RS4= (29) 1
4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL RSA)(= (¥3D) 1
5 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSAN= (¥3D) 1
3 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) FOUYZAFAIUNO. T (600CC) T
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. FISYY U= 1
8 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE DFA ARG =Y 1
9 400-52262 THREAD GUIDE PIN HRENE 1
10 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 OvAsrYh 3/16-32 1
EK] 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR TEE XA I
12 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 7) Y (O—bw bY¥) 1
13 #09 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 7) "y (O—bv bvH) 2
14 #08 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 7) VA 1
15 #10 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A TZILEREVA 2
16 229-33303 VINYL COVER RoTE=—-ILAI— T
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 avAsFYh 1656/64-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD TUVAVFYYIIY 1
19 D7102-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE TUYAYFHHIAY 1
20 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER BYIvFa-J 0.02
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NIVES®RY 11/64-40 L=7 T
22 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE JCRIVRUYTIRY 345 1
23 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FARIARY LR M4 L=10 2
24 #01 107-77407 WRENCH 2.5MM OvhoLvF2. 5MM 1
25 #03 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. YUYIOFRIYT YA (UF) 1
26 107-35801 FIXING BASE FEUFAINRIYT RIA D
27 107-37401 FIXING BASE NUT FHUFAY NI RIS F v~ (1
28 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 Ovho7FRIL (1)
29 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESYHR 6. 2X13X1 (1)
30 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OYAHo7FRILE M5EX0. 8 L=16 (2)
31 WP-0531000-SE WASHER ESTAXR (3]
32 #02 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. FOITFTETRAvF (U3) 1
33 #02 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 RIVESRY D=5. 1 L=40
34 1#02 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-K Z2FYIIL 2
35 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 J\U 134-35 #140-2 1
36 #01 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 U 134-35 #140-2 2
37 #07 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM yvons= 1
38 #06 107-57409 COUNTER KNIFE GAUGE DFA AR =Y (21« A<3ID) 1
39 #04 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TIL= (O—Lw b)) 1
40 #05 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7) 'Y (O—bw byH) 2
41 #07 401-01742 RELAY CORD ASM. R — R () T
42 #11 400-27117 FIXED KNIFE GAGE DFA AR =Y 1
43 #12 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AYI7xXA—Y3Y Y—h 1
44 #2 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~¥—2 S~ S 1
45 400-52256 PANEL THREAD GUIDE JRIVAER 1
46 #07 401-02736 BUTTON TUBE RYTF1— 0.35
47 #07 MTS-P00850B0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 85 E—49T7—U%E85 1
48 #07 MTJ-VH00430A V BELT 43INCH VAL A BAVF 1
NOTE(E5E ) #01...FOR LU-2260*-* LU-2260x—%f
#02....FOR DL KNEE SWITCH TYPE DL BRAA yFitts
#03....EXCEPT JA J A BIlFIFER<
#04...FOR LU-2210W-* LU—-2210W—=%H
#05....FOR LU-2260W-* LU—-2260W—%f4
#06...FOR LU-22*0W-* LU-22%x0W—xH
#07...FOR 7 TYPE(FOR LU-22*0W-7) 7547 (LU —-22%0W—7H)
#08....FOR AE(LU-221*N-7) AE (LU-221%N-7) @
#09.... U-2260N-* LU-2260 N —xH
#10...FOR AE(LU-2260N-7) AE (LU-2260N-7) B
#11..FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-78
#12..FOR JE JEMA

_40_



25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS

REB FREBUBERERRK

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 PA-2502006-00 JIG CYLINDER DNV 1
2 #01 PJ-3040605-05 ELBOW TILR 1
3 #01 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER IADFUF 1
4 #01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW ESRY 2
5 #01 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. 93935 IY I -0F (U3) 1
6 107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM s DEWLAAIDE b (1
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OvAZ7ZFRIL S (1
8 #01 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) JA V== (4) 2
9 #01 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EASKXDT 3. 2 2

10 #o1 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD HF+HA RO 2
11 #o01 107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER O—>—297 I
12 #01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 OvAI7FRILsE MB5EX0. 7 L=8 1
13 #01 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VU /AR LoogwvIo 1
14 #01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 1.2
15 #01  WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER KxFHR M4 2
16 #01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ESYAX 2

NOTE(Z5C)

#01...0PTIONAL PARTS

_4'|_

FTY aVERm



26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
I\ o 5w IBa%

\
2

N

o

18
21 16
13
15
14 /
24 @/$
25
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 4%y D=8 H=3. 5 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD FvoFoU0vR 1
3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 4y D=8 H=3. 5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvhoIFYhk 15/64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE FooFTIUITNIVTEYA 1
6 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ESXY 15./64—28 L[=14 2
7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK FvroFoUUy 1
8 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT IIOTFIIIIIIY 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CHHZ XD 2
10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 Joxy D=8 H=4 1
1 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OVAZFYE 15/64—-28 T
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING FooFoUIIIEUITYAY 1
13 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 Foxry D=7. 94 H=12. 7 1
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvhoFrYh 15,/64-28 2
15 400-52254 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT WEDY UV —Fvo)Iafr 1
16 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OVAZFYER M6 131 T
17 #01 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE FroFoUIUIETNIVYTETA 1
18 #01 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ES®Y 15/64—-28 L=14 2
19 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER TG 1
20 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OYVHITZFRIL 4
21 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TURI=FY B6XPT1./8 T
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER IS 1
23 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 ESYHx =HFVIL M6 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Avuay A TFYT 1
25 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHHx 6. 2X13X1 1
26 #02 PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED ORIFICE 0.5 J5 4 ViU YFAE— Ry FO—> T
27 #02 PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED ORIFICE 0.8 5+ ¥/RUWHZF¥— RO hO—5 1
NOTE(;EEE) #01...EXCEPT LU-2212N-7 LU—-2212 N —7%k<
#02...FOR LU-2212N-7 LU—-2212N-7H

_42_



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)
BT -IE—EXR (LU —2260%—*H)

Needle Needle rod Feed dog Presser Finger guard
clamp asm. thread rack foot asm
ook o (@) & & A D0 ¥ Y & ® iR (@ B4 - F
Needle Set 1;//4§§
width number
[ % & %
>
é%797
mm No Parts No. No Parts No. No. Parts No. No Parts No No. Parts No No Parts No
(4) 1 107-84551 — 27 107-79007 30 107-80005/ 43 107-81557 56 107-86903
6 2 107-84650 15 107-77654 27 107-79007 31 107-80104, 44 107-81656| 56 107-86903
8 3 107-84759 16 107-77753 27 107-79007 32 107-80203 45 107-81755| 56 107-86903
10 4 107-84858 17 107-77852 27 107-79007 33 107-80302| 46 107-81854| 57 107-87000
12 5 107-84957 18 107-77951 28 107-79106 34 107-80401 47 107-819563] 57 107-87000
(14) 6 107-85053 19 107-78058 28 107-79106 35 107-80500 48 107-82050/ 58 107-87109
(16) 7 107-85152] 20 107-78157 28 107-79106 36 107-80609 49 107-82159| 58 107-87109
(18) 8 107-85251 21 107-78256 28 107-79106 37 107-80708 50 107-82258/ 58 107-87109
20 9 107-85350[ 22 107-78355 29 B1403-526-000 38 107-80807 51 107-82357 59 107-87208
(22) 10 [107-85459] 23 107-78454] 29 |B1403-526-000] 39 107-80906] 52 |107-82456| 59 107-87208
(24) 11 107-85558] 24 107-78553 29 B1403-526-000 40 107-81003 53 107-82555/ 59 107-87208
(30) 12 107-85657] 25 107-78652 29 B1403-526-000 41 107-81102 54 107-82654] 60 107-87307
(36) 13 107-85756] 26 107-78751 29 B1403-526-000 42 107-81201 55 107-82753] 61 107-87406
Walking Throat plate Sliding Sliding
foot asm. plate (left) plate (right)
¥ Yo (8) & YR (£) B YR (8)
Needle Set
width number
% & % & %
\/ \ —
Max. stitch -
length=6mm
RAZYEYF=6mm
mm No Parts No. No Parts No No. Parts No No Parts No. No. Parts No
(4) 1 107-84551 62 107-83058 75 107-84502 88 107-86309 92 107-01803
6 2 107-84650 63 107-83157 76 107-84601 88 107-86309 92 107-01803
8 3 107-84759 64 107-83256 717 107-84700 88 107-86309 92 107-01803
10 4 107-84858 65 107-83355 78 107—-84809 89 107-86408 93 107-86002
12 5 107-84957| 66 107-83454 79 107-84908 89 107-86408 93 107-86002
(14) 6 107-85053 67 107-83553 80 107-85004 89 107-86408 93 107-86002
(16) 7 107-85152| 68 107-83652 81 107-85103 89 107-86408 93 107-86002
(18) 8 107-85251 69 107-83751 82 107-85202 89 107-86408 93 107-86002
20 9 107-85350 70 107-83850 83 107-85301 90 107-86507 94 107-86101
(22) 10 107-85459 71 107-83959 84 107-85400 90 107-86507 94 107-86101
(24) 11 107-85558] 72 107-84056 85 107-85509 90 107-86507 94 107-86101
(30) 12 107-85657] 73 107-84155 86 107-85608 90 107-86507 94 107-86101
(36) 13 107-85756] 74 107-84254 87 107-85707 91 107-86606 14 107-86200
Note...Sets having () with needle width are specially made to order.
Sliding plate (right) and sliding plate (left) are not included in the set nos.
ER. . HBE () D00 THAEY ME, HREXBRTT,

RESBEOBRNBICBEYER (B), BYK (£) BAEh&Et Ao

_‘48 —




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 107-84551 GAUGE SET 4MM 1
2 107-84650 GAUGE SET 6MM 1
3 107-84759 GAUGE SET 8MM 1
4 107-84858 GAUGE SET 10MM 1
5 107-84957 GAUGE SET 12MM 1 2MMT =3It 1
6 107-85053 GAUGE SET 14MM TAMMT =I€Y ~ 1
7 107-85152 GAUGE SET 16MM 1
8 107-85251 GAUGE SET 18MM 1
9 107-85350 GAUGE SET 20MM 1

10 107-85459 GAUGE SET 22MM 1
11 107-85558 GAUGE SET 24MM 2AMMT =TItV K I
12 107-85657 GAUGE SET 30MM 30MMF =Ty~ 1
13 107-85756 GAUGE SET 36MM —ItYh 1
14 107-86200 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT 36MM ANUA % (ZF) 36MM 1
15 107-77654 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 6MM J\URX (UZ) BMM 1
16 107-77753 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 8MM NURX (ZX) 8MM 1
17 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM JWURX (=) 10MM 1
18 107-77951 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 12MM JWJRX (X)) 12MM 1
19 107-78058 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 14MM JNURX (=) 14MM 1
20 107-78157 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 16MM J\URX (=) 16MM 1
21 107-78256 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 18MM NURX (ZX) T8MM 1
22 107-78355 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 20MM JN\URX (=) 20MM 1
23 107-78454 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 22MM JNJRX (X)) 22MM 1
24 107-78553 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 24MM JNURX (UF) 24MM 1
25 107-78652 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 30MM(SP) J\URX (=) 30MM 1
26 107-78751 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 36MM NURX (ZX) 36MM T
27 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MM JINURDA MAYT (4—8MM) 1
28 107-79106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE J\UIRDA S5 (10—18MM) 1
29 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE JNURX A RNFPYFA 1
30 107-80005 FEED DOG (4MM) F2UN (4MM) 1
31 107-80104 FEED DOG (6MM) ZZUJC (BMM) 1
32 107-80203 FEED DOG (8MM) ZF2UIC (8BMM) 1
33 107-80302 FEED DOG Z21U)C (1 OMM) 1
34 107-80401 FEED DOG (12MM) Z2U)C (1 2MM) 1
35 107-80500 FEED DOG (14MM) F2UN (1 4MM) 1
36 107-80609 FEED DOG (16MM) FZUJT (T 6MM) T
37 107-80708 FEED DOG (18MM) Z2U)0 (1 8MM) 1
38 107-80807 FEED DOG (20MM) F21U)C (20MM) 1
39 107-80906 FEED DOG (22MM) Z2U)X (22MM) 1
40 107-81003 FEED DOG (24MM) Z2UIN (24MM) 1
41 107-81102 FEED DOG 30MM(SP) FZUJT (3OMM) T
42 107-81201 FEED DOG 36MM ZF2U)0 (3BMM) 1
43 107-81557 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4MM FHYIT7Y (UX) 4MM 1
44 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM FUI7Y (U2) 6MM 1
45 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM FUI7Y (U2) 8MM 1
46 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Z9I7Y (=) TOMM T
47 107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 12MM FHITPY (U3Z) 12MM 1
48 107-82050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 14MM FUITPY (U3) 14MM 1
49 107-82159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 16MM FUITPY (U3) 16MM 1
50 107-82258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 18MM FHIFPY (=) 18MM 1
51 107-82357 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 20MM ZUI7Y (=) 20MM T
52 107-82456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 22MM FHIFPY (U) 22MM 1
53 107-82555 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 24MM FUITPY (U=) 24MM 1
54 107-82654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 30MM(SP) FUI7Y (=) 30MM 1
55 107-82753 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 36MM FUI7Y (V=) 36MM 1
56 107-86903 FINGER GUARD COVER (4-8MM) TERIAIN— (4—8MM) I
57 107-87000 FINGER GUARD COVER (10-12MM) aERIHIN— (10—12MM) 1
58 107-87109 FINGER GUARD COVER (14-18MM) IERIHIN— (14—18MM) 1
59 107-87208 FINGER GUARD COVER (20-24MM) aERIAHI— (20—24MM) 1
60 107-87307 FINGER GUARD COVER (30MM) aERIH/IN— (30MM) 1
61 107-87406 FINGER GUARD COVER (36MM) TERIAIN— (36MM) T
62 107-83058 FEED FOOT ASM. 4MM FOUTY (UZ) 4MM 1
63 107-83157 FEED FOOT ASM. 6MM FOUTY (=) BMM 1
64 107-83256 FEED FOOT ASM. 8MM FOUTPY (=) 8MM 1
65 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM ZOU7Y (=) 10MM 1
66 107-83454 FEED FOOT ASM. 12MM FOUFPY () 12MM T
67 107-83553 FEED FOOT ASM. 14MM FOUTY () 14MM 1
68 107-83652 FEED FOOT ASM. 16MM FOUTY (=) 16MM 1
69 107-83751 FEED FOOT ASM. 18MM FOU7PY (=) 18MM 1
70 107-83850 FEED FOOT ASM. 20MM FOU7Y (V=) 20MM 1
71 107-83959 FEED FOOT ASM. 22MM FOU7Y (OS) 22MM T
72 107-84056 FEED FOOT ASM. 24MM FOUTPY (UZ) 24MM 1
73 107-84155 FEED FOOT ASM. 30MM(SP) FOUTY (=) 30MM 1
74 107-84254 FEED FOOT ASM. 36MM FOUTY (=) 36MM 1
75 107-84502 THROAT PLATE (4MM) J\NUAE (4MM) 1
76 107-84601 THROAT PLATE (6MM) NUA% (6 MM) 1
77 107-84700 THROAT PLATE (8MM) J\UA%5 (8MM) 1
78 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM) J\JA4% (1 0MM) 1
79 107-84908 THROAT PLATE (12MM) NUA% (1 2MM) 1
80 107-85004 THROAT PLATE (14MM) NUAE (1 4MM) 1
81 107-85103 THROAT PLATE (16MM) A% (1 6MM) 1
82 107-85202 THROAT PLATE (18MM) J\UA% (1 8MM) 1
83 107-85301 THROAT PLATE (20MM) J\UA% (20MM) 1
84 107-85400 THROAT PLATE (22MM) NUA5 (22MM) 1
85 107-85509 THROAT PLATE (24MM) NUAE (24MM) 1
86 107-85608 THROAT PLATE 30MM(SP) NUA% (30MM) T
87 107-85707 THROAT PLATE 36MM J\UA% (3B6MM) 1
88 107-86309 SLIDE PLATE LEFT 4-8MM ANRYA% (EFU) 4—8MM 1
89 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE LEFT 10-18MM ANUA%E (E5U) 10—18MM 1
90 107-86507 SLIDE PLATE LEFT 20-30MM ANUA % (E5FU) 20—30MM 1
91 107-86606 SLIDING PLATE LEFT 36MM ARNTA % (EFTU) 36MM T
92 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT A RFUIRUAS (ZF) 1
93 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT 10-18MM ARUA%E (ZF) 10—18MM 1
94 107-86101 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT 20-30MM ANUA% (ZF) 20—30MM 1
95 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 kR 1,/8-44 1=3. 5 1
96 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FRU T
97 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 rS2ZRU 3./32-56 |=2. 8 1

_44_



28.
TR - UBm—8R (LU —2210% —*,

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(1)

LU—-2212N-=-7H) (1)

Walking foof 6@§ @%éy @QE sqg @z} £ §§£> @i}
tRUR
No.| Part No. [No.| Part No. |No.| Part No. |No.| Part No. |No.| Part No. |No.| Part No. |No.| Part No. |No.| Part No
Pr“;;é foot 5 |107-45354] 9 [107-46352
6 |107-45453 10/107-46451 107-12354
T we 1/107-11653 2 |107-11752[ 3 |107-11851 4 [107-1195600 oo eme i troe—rerea 13 01 14/107-12057
8 [107-4565112/107-46659
Standard
éigg 15(107-12552 L - — — e) —
% 16[107-58456 %02 — — — O —
17107-12651 —_ — — O —
S =2
18|107-12750) —_ — — — —
§%§9 ég;;g x04 Zé;? x05
01+« +«Without groove
ERLIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start
HOBDCADBSICOBICER
¥02++«+For overlapped sections of material
BBA
Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651,
BER IBTHLERTEEHRY47, 10712552:1071265 104547
¥03:.«+For overlapped sections of material
BBA
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed
BERTCOFYBANEOGCER
¥04+«+For light-weight sponge
BOARV IR
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge
ARV IEORNEDE S RMCER
¥05++«+For heavy-weight sponge
EOZRY IR
To be used for further resilient materials
LUBNEDFERMCHER

_45_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m # Qty

1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. FOUTY () 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) FOUFIOLEYYAY (U3) 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT FOUPVEZFASAYITD (U3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. LEFT FOUTFIEHUAZATIID (U3) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FOUTIIAEYTTY 33U (UF) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FOUT7ZIIAEDTID 40U (U3) T
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM FOUFPVI(EYFTIY BIY (U3) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM FOUTPIIAEVTTD 63U (U3) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJUSTABLE # 2 U7 YAV (V53D 33U (3) 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJUSTABLE A2 UFP YAV (VT TH 4= (U3) 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJUSTABLE A2 U 7Y ANY\A(E>YF3D 53U (=) I
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJUSTABLE A2 UFPYAAVI(EVFIAY 63U (3) 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. FoUrPY (EVFY) U= 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. FoUFPY (JUled) 9= 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHIFY U= 1
16 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FVI7Y GUIXTUEFYID) 0= T
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM FUIFVHYTIAY (U3) 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT URETHANE FHIFIVOLAYYAY () 1

_46_



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(2)

T -IFm—ExR (LU -2210%—x%,

LU —

2212 N-7H) (2)

REPOEYNEBNESCHER

_47_

Walking foof 5 = 5
LRUR 1 % ﬂ E ; \‘ ﬁ
&2 2 A
No. [Part No No Part No. [No Part No. [No.[Part No. [No. [Part No No. [Part No. [No Part No No Part No.
Presser foot 5 [107-45854] 9 [107-46352
rE 6 [107-45453[ 10[107-46451 107-12354
107-116563/ 2 |107-11752| 3 |[107-11851| 4 |107-11950 13 14]107-12057
7 |107-45552| 11(107-46550 *01
No Part No
8 [107-45651 12[107-46659
ﬁ§§%1510%1m59 — é%;} — — — —
*02
ié 16[107-12958 J— J— % - I N
03
17]107-47350 Adjustable
EREEES
18|107-47459 — — N d" -
% P
19]107-47558 *04 05
20[107-47657
iz§§’ 21(107-13055 — — — — J— — %06
Feed dog Throat plate
'R 3
3. 3mm 3. 3mm 2. 5mm
o 0 o 0 () <i§§§§§
2. 2mm 2, 2mm 1. 6mm
. Standard Wide type
Standard For fine thread Wide type 5 - .
g o ® % B BL5 17" L Ry 42
No 22 23 24 25 No 26 27
Part No.| 107-17106 107-17205 107-17304 107-39001 Part No 107-01704 107-02009
Swing edge guide
For machining ] y g #
m I R
To be machined to Type B to be machined|Type A to be machined
a walking foot to a walking foot to a walking foot
ZYRNIR EYRNIMAB EYRMIAA
No 28 29 30
Part No 107-12255 107-48358 107-13253 MAH=152010A0
¥01+«+«Without groove
BELYIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start
BOBDICADBHCSOVELCHER
¥02++«+Right—edge presser
ERBA
To be used to sew edges of material
Iy VRRETEHEICER
¥03...Left—edge presser
ER#BA
To be used to sew edges of material
Iy VRRETE56CER
¥04-«+«For piping.
RAEVTR
To be used for general piping processes
- BONAEVIIRICER
¥05-«--For piping
NAEVTH
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe
NATCHTIHOUNBENBELRE T,
06« +-Wide type
BLYAT
To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m # Qty

1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. FOUTY () 1

2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) FOUFIOLEYYAY (U3) 1

3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT FOUPVEZFASAYITD (U3) 1

4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. LEFT FOUTIESURIFTTIID (UF) 1

5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FOUTIIAEYTTY 33U (UF) 1

6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FOUT7ZIIAEDTID 40U (U3) T

7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM FOUFIIAEYTTY 5ZY (U3) 1

8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM FOUTPIIAEVTTD 63U (U3) 1

9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJUSTABLE # 2 U7 YAV (V53D 33U (3) 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJUSTABLE A2 UTF VANV I\A(EYFTY 4= (U3) 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJUSTABLE A2 U 7Y ANY\A(E>YF3D 53U (=) I
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJUSTABLE A2 U7 YAV (V5T 63U (U3) 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. FoUrPY (EVFY) U= 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. FoUFrY JUled) = 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT RIGHT FUITPVEFAHYATIID (UF) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT LEFT ATI7IeEFUARYFTITFD (U3) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FYIT7Y 3ZUINAEVTID 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FHIFY 4zZU)qEVTTD 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM FHIT7Y B5IUIqEVTID 1
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM FYIT7Y 6ZUI\qEVTID 1
21 107-13055 FEED FOOT ASM. FHI7Y OUReD) 7= 1
22 107-17106 FEED DOG Fo U 1
23 107-17205 FEED DOG W10 GROOVE FOUN (ZVFY) 1
24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) FoUIV RV A b3D) 1
25 107-39001 FEED DOG FoU)0 (UleD) 1
26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE NUA% 1
27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE NUA% (JUleD) 1
28 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. FOUPY (AhOD3DA) U= 1
29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FYIF7Y (Ah3D3DB) U= 1
30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FYI7Y (AhOD3DA) U= 1
31 MAH-152010A0 RULER ASM. YUIFTF (3) 1

_48_



30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBBEHRIAN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders

ZEEME, #%Rev. No. RECEBLEN,
BROEARNGOEEDSFEE, HRENIRETH, CEXTEET,
29319100

No . 1235- .+« Rev. No.

xA:Added partstmf&/D:0Obsoleted partstiBRBR/E:Erratumilt

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No

* No. ' No. h % * No. ' No. o %

D| 10 6 20/ 107-33806 A1 6 201401-88831
A1 6 28,401-88833
A1 8 11401-71718
A1 8 2|401-78527

D| 10 8 41401-32152 Al 11 8 17| 401-78527

D| 10 8 5/401-309095

D| 10 8 6/CQ-2520000-00

D| 10 8 7/401-32151 A1 8 3/1401-78528

D| 10 8 8/ 107-10309

D| 10 8 9/CQ@-2520000-00

D| 10 8 101 401-32153 A1 8 41401-78529

D| 10 8 111107-11000

D| 10 8 121 CQ-2520000-00

D| 10 8 701 107-39506 A1 8 53401-88834

D| 10 12 11107-17502 A1 12 11401-12293

D| 10 30 21/ EA—-9500B00-00 A1 30 21/ EA-9500B01-00

D| 10 30 80 EA-9500B00-00 A1t 30 80 EA-9500B01-00

D| 10 30 53 BT-0600402—-EA

D| 10 30 556 BT-0400251—-EA

D| 10 30 56 CQ@—-2020000-00
A1 30 53/401-88832

10 36 26| SK—3482500-SC A1 36 26| SK—-3482501-SE
D| 10 40 B9101-552-000 Al 11 40 11229-32800
J

_49_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e g NO mE 5 NO e g NO mE 5 NO
BP-6000000-00 26 15 | CQ-2020000-00 6 24 | HX-0029500-0A 32 30 | RC-1200001-KP 27 9
BT-0500300-E0 30 5| CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | HX-0029500-0A 34 41 | RE-0320000-KO 41 9
BT-0500300-E0 30 13 | CQ-2020000-00 8 60 | HX-0029500-0B 27 38 | RE-0400000-KO 8 19
BT-0500300-E0 30 15| CQ-2020000-00 8 61 | HX-0029500-0B 32 10 | RE-0400000-KO 10 18
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 | CQ-2020000-00 12 40 | HX-0029500-0B 32 31| RE-0400000-KO 10 56
BT-0500300-E0 30 29 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 | HX-0029500-0B 34 42 | RE-0400000-KO 18 14
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 | CQ-2020000-00 12 42 | HX-0029500-0C 41 8 | RE-0400000-KO 20 14
BT-0500300-E0 30 46 | CQ-2020000-00 30 67 | HX-0029500-0K 28 23 | RE-0500000-K0 8 64
BT-0500300-E0 30 69 | CQ-2520000-00 30 48 | HX-0029500-0K 34 43 | RE-0500000-KO0 12 6
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 | CS-0790731-SH 16 13 | HX-0029500-0L 28 24 | RE-0500000-KO 12 44
BT-0600401-EB 32 11| CS-1201011-SH 10 22 | HX-0029500-0L 34 44 | RE-0500000-KO0 12 45
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 | CS-1201011-SH 27 25 | HX-0029500-00 32 8 | RE-0500000-KO 26 8
BT-0600401-EB 32 28 | CS-1501011-TH 8 12 | HX-0029500-00 32 29 | RE-0600000-KO 6 12
BT-0600401-EB 34 30 | CS-1501011-TH 8 46 | HX-0029500-00 34 40 | RO-0681901-00 30 73
BT-0600401-EB 34 39 | CS-1501011-TH 12 37 R0O-0982401-00 18 32
BT-0600401-EB 41 14 MAH-152010A0 48 31 | RO-0982401-00 20 32
BT-0600402-EA 10 21| D2430-555-B00 25 15 | MAO-11532000 40 34 | RO-1182401-00 10 20
BT-0600402-EA 30 3 | D2515-232-D00 10 37 | MC-3210014-00 6 8 | RO-1182401-00 10 55
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 | D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 | MC-3210014-00 6 27 | RO-2943101-00 4 34
BT-0600402-EA 30 28 | D2611-555-B00-A 32 32 | MC-3210014-02 40 35 | RO-3122401-00 4 50
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 | D3168-555-H0B 24 15 | MC-3210014-02 40 36 | RO-3573501-00 18 17
BT-0630520-20 40 20 | D3168-555-HOB 25 33 | MDF-RX1600C0 40 6 | RO-3573501-00 20 17
BT-0800602-E0 30 17 | D7101-245-E00 40 18 | MTJ-VHO0430A 40 48
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 | D7102-245-E00 40 19 | MTS-P00850B0 40 47 | SB-1100009-00 18 9
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 SB-1100009-00 20 10
B1111-563-000 2 30 | EA-9500B00-00 34 3 | NM-6030001-SC 36 16 | SB-1100010-00 18 10
B1114-280-000 10 39 | EA-9500B01-00 2 53 | NM-6040001-SC 14 43 | SB-1100010-00 20 1"
B1148-141-H00 10 32 | EA-9500B01-00 30 21| NM-6040001-SN 4 44 | SB-1150004-00 18 1
B1148-141-H00 10 52 | EA-9500B01-00 30 54 | NM-6040003-SC 24 23 | SB-1150004-00 20 12
B1150-490-000 2 32 | EA-9500B01-00 30 80 | NM-6040003-SC 24 54 | SB-1150009-00 18 12
B1215-804-000 18 8 | EA-9500B01-00 30 82 | NM-6060001-SE 28 15 | SD-0470281-SP 24 19
B1215-804-000 20 9 | EA-9500B01-00 32 55 | NM-6060001-SE 42 16 | SD-0470281-SP 24 50
B1308-055-000 4 58 | EA-9500B01-00 34 7 | NM-6080001-SE 27 37 | SD-0500301-SP 16 25
B1310-055-000 4 59 | EA-9500B02-00 14 42 | NM-6860003-SC 32 49 | SD-0500301-SP 16 30
B1314-055-000 4 61 | EA-9500B02-00 30 81 | NM-6860003-SC 34 15| SD-0500481-TP 14 20
B1403-526-000 44 29 | EB8760-452-D00 32 40 | NS-6110310-SP 24 18 | SD-0500721-SP 14 29
B1504-210-000 41 13 | E8760-452-D00 32 57 | NS-6110310-SP 24 49 | SD-0500721-SP 16 23
B1526-527-00G 2 65 | E8760-452-D00 34 13 | NS-6110310-SP 25 31| SD-0640322-TP 4 62
B1648-122-000 30 57 | E8760-452-K00 32 58 | NS-6110360-SP 25 12 | SD-0700332-SP 26 20
B2311-019-000 16 28 | E8760-452-K00 34 14 | NS-6150430-SP 26 16 | SD-0720331-SP 27 36
B3031-141-H00 14 30 NS-6150430-SP 28 13 | SD-0790203-SP 27 2
B3031-141-H00 16 22 | GAK-A1503000 32 6 | NS-6150430-SP 40 17 | SD-0791271-SP 28 12
B3031-141-H00 41 10 | GAK-A1503000 32 25 | NS-6150430-SP 42 11 | SD-0791271-SP 42 13
B3126-012-000 24 40 | GAK-A1503000 34 36 | NS-6150430-SP 42 14 | SD-0800352-SP 42 1
B3128-526-000 24 35 | GAK-A2302B00 32 4 | NS-6150540-SP 28 3 | SD-0800352-SP 42 3
B3129-012-A00 24 10 | GAK-A2302C00 32 23 | NS-6150540-SP 42 4| SD-0800402-TP 42 10
B3129-053-000 24 38 | GAK-29009000 32 14 | NS-6620310-SP 40 10 | SD-0901201-TP 27 8
B3132-552-000 24 39 | GAK-29009000 34 28 SK-3241601-SC 36 10
B3138-512-000 2 24 | GAK-29010000 32 5| PA-2502006-00 41 1| SK-3385001-SE 32 19
B3205-210-000 25 7 | GAK-29010000 32 24 | PA-3201004-00 28 18 | SK-3385001-SE 32 20
B3207-210-000 25 16 | GAK-29010000 34 35 | PA-3201502-00 42 19 | SK-3385001-SE 34 24
B3208-210-000 25 18 PA-4002002-00 27 32 | SK-3482501-SE 32 60
B3211-210-000 25 10 | HK-0346101-20 14 45 | PC-015118E-00 28 20 | SK-3482501-SE 34 45
B3216-047-000 24 14 | HK-0346101-60 32 52 | PC-015118E-00 42 26 | SK-3482501-SE 36 26
B3216-047-000 25 32 | HK-0346101-60 34 2 | PC-015118H-00 28 1| SK-3514000-SC 40 33
B3416-552-000 8 63 | HK-0346101-80 32 3| PC-015118H-00 42 27 | SL-4040881-SC 2 67
B3510-019-000 2 45 | HK-0346101-80 32 27 | PF-0552170-A0 32 15| SL-4040881-SC 2 69
B3520-245-000 30 16 | HK-0346101-80 34 38 | PF-0552170-A0 34 26 | SL-4041081-SC 40 23
B3521-245-000 30 14 | HK-0346400-0A 32 7 | PJ-3010651-04 27 33 | SM-1040801-SC 6 21
B3525-357-000 30 42 | HK-0346400-0A 32 26 | PJ-3040605-05 41 2| SM-3030650-SC 4 21
B3534-012-000 30 43 | HK-0346400-0A 32 47 | PJ-3040651-01 42 21| SM-3031401-SE 36 15
B3538-112-000 2 68 | HK-0346400-0A 32 53 | PS-0150065-KP 39 17 | SM-4030601-SC 18 31
B3538-112-000 42 24 | HK-0346400-0A 34 6 | PS-0200102-KH 25 17 | SM-4030601-SC 20 31
B8112-220-000 36 13 | HK-0346400-0A 34 37 | PS-0300082-KH 26 7 | SM-4040601-SB 14 49
B8213-012-000 36 7 | HK-0346400-0B 14 44 | PS-0400322-KP 10 11 | SM-4040601-SC 30 63
B8228-125-000 30 9 | HK-0346400-0B 27 6 | PS-0500302-KH 27 28 | SM-4061001-SB 32 18
B8228-125-000 30 33 | HR-0291015-20 32 46 | PX-0151010-00 42 22 | SM-4061001-SB 34 31
B9121-012-0A0 40 7 | HR-0291015-20 34 5| PX-0505010-00 41 3| SM-4861201-SC 32 54
HW-0008400-80 32 39 SM-4861201-SC 34 8
CM-3002000-01 2 48 | HW-0008400-80 34 4| RC-0560711-KP 8 22 | SM-6021000-TP 30 37
CM-3012000-01 2 47 | HW-5001400-00 14 37 | RC-0650811-KP 12 13 | SM-6030602-TP 6 26
CM-6001001-01 40 44 | HX-0012300-0A 32 61 | RC-0650811-KP 42 9 | SM-6030802-TP 14 9
CM-6001002-01 40 43 | HX-0015000-0F 32 59 | RC-0740811-KP 8 52 | SM-6030802-TP 16 11
CQ-2000000-00 27 12 | HX-0029500-0A 27 16 | RC-0740811-KP 28 8 | SM-6031202-TP 14 36
CQ-2020000-00 6 23 | HX-0029500-0A 32 9 | RC-1200001-KP 26 3| SM-6040552-TP 38 8

_50_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO e 5 NO

SM-6040552-TP 39 7| SQ-1150451-MZ 4 26 | SS-7111810-TP 6 6 | WS-0410002-KN 41 15
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 | SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 | 8S8-7120710-SP 8 51 | WT-0530002-KS 14 40
SM-6040602-TP 14 31| SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 | SS-7120710-SP 32 33 | Wz-1052010-KP 2 63
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 | SQ-1150501-SD 18 38 | SS-7120710-SP 34 22
SM-6040800-SP 30 77 | SQ-1150501-SD 20 38 | SS-7121610-SP 2 2| 100-88003 25 30
SM-6040802-TP 16 34 | SQ-1680701-MZ 30 55| SS-7121610-SP 2 11| 101-09809 8 66
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 | SS-1110840-SP 18 35| 8S8-7121610-SP 10 6| 101-09809 18 20
SM-6040802-TP 38 10 | SS-1110840-SP 20 35| SS-7121610-SP 10 14 | 101-09809 20 20
SM-6040802-TP 39 9 | 8S-2090710-TP 2 23 | SS-7121610-SP 10 30 | 101-11201 18 13
SM-6041002-TP 18 37 | SS-2090710-TP 2 46 | SS-7121610-SP 10 49 | 101-11201 20 13
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 | S$S-2090810-SP 2 21| S8S-7150940-SP 2 49 | 101-12506 18 21
SM-6041202-TP 14 17 | SS-2110915-SP 38 4 | SS-7620750-SP 10 4| 101-12506 20 21
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 | SS-2110915-SP 39 3 | SS-7621040-SP 25 36 | 101-12605 18 18
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 | SS-3061310-SP 24 51 | SS-7681750-TP 4 3| 101-12605 20 18
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 | SS-5060310-SP 44 97 | SS-8080410-TP 6 3| 101-12704 18 19
SM-6044500-SP 41 4| SS-5090420-SP 24 27 | SS-8080410-TP 39 14 | 101-12704 20 19
SM-6050802-TP 30 51| SS-5090420-SP 24 59 | SS-8080410-TP 44 95 | 101-19907 10 38
SM-6050802-TP 41 12 | SS-5150510-SP 36 21| SS-8080610-SP 18 15 | 101-23701 30 79
SM-6051002-TP 8 43 | SS-6060440-TP 39 16 | SS-8080610-SP 20 15 | 101-24204 25 35
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 | SS-6060440-TP 44 96 | SS-8090710-SP 10 50 | 101-26803 30 12
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 | SS-6080610-TP 18 41| SS-8110422-TP 12 7| 103-20109 24 3
SM-6051402-TP 16 21| SS-6080610-TP 20 41| SS-8110422-TP 14 33 | 103-20208 24 5
SM-6051402-TP 18 53 | SS-6081210-SP 30 59 | SS-8110422-TP 16 14 | 103-20208 24 33
SM-6051402-TP 20 3| SS-6090620-SP 25 23 | SS-8111610-SP 25 26 | 105-02300 25 22
SM-6051402-TP 27 15 | SS-6110480-SP 2 39 | SS-8120740-SP 4 47 | 105-23702 4 39
SM-6051402-TP 41 7| SS-6110610-TP 32 34 | $S-8120740-SP 6 19 | 105-27901 30 66
SM-6051602-TP 40 30 | SS-6110610-TP 34 21| SS-8120740-SP 8 24 | 105-39906 36 3
SM-6052502-TP 14 60 | SS-6110630-TP 2 62 | SS-8120740-SP 8 57 | 105-39906 36 6
SM-6052502-TP 16 38 | SS-6111010-SP 38 12 | SS-8120740-SP 26 19 | 105-91709 4 56
SM-6061202-TP 27 24 | SS-6111010-SP 39 11| SS-8150750-SP 30 19 | 107-00508 2 37
SM-6061210-SC 27 22 | 8S-6111140-SP 14 41| SS-8150822-TP 4 15 | 107-00706 2 9
SM-6061210-SC 30 39 | SS-6111140-SP 18 16 | SS-8660410-SP 8 13 | 107-01209 2 16
SM-6061552-TP 12 26 | SS-6111140-SP 20 16 | SS-8660410-SP 8 47 | 107-01308 2 17
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 | SS-6121010-SP 2 5| SS-8660410-SP 12 38 | 107-01654 38 1
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 | SS-6121010-SP 2 8 | SS-8660512-TP 4 5| 107-01654 39 1
SM-6061650-TP 12 3| SS-6121010-SP 2 14 | SS-8660610-TP 10 29 | 107-01704 38 2
SM-6061802-TP 28 19 | SS-6121010-SP 2 27 | SS-8660610-TP 27 26 | 107-01704 48 26
SM-6061802-TP 42 20 | SS-6121010-SP 8 49 | SS-8660810-TP 8 27 | 107-01803 44 92
SM-6062002-TP 18 51| SS-6121010-SP 24 28 | SS-8661012-TP 12 22 | 107-01902 38 6
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 | SS-6121010-SP 27 4 | SS-8681650-TP 4 4| 107-02009 38 3
SM-6062502-TP 10 3| SS-6121010-SP 30 26 107-02009 48 27
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 | SS-6121010-SP 32 36 | TA-0750704-RO 2 6 | 107-02108 30 45
SM-6081802-TP 27 34 | $S-6121050-SP 8 16 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 19 | 107-02207 30 65
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 | SS-6121860-SP 10 28 | TA-1250406-R0 2 3| 107-02405 24 7
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 | SS-6123010-SP 2 12 | TA-1250504-R0O 2 36 | 107-02553 24 2
SM-8040412-TP 28 10 | SS-6151412-TP 12 9 | TA-1450404-RO 30 1] 107-02561 24 1
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 | SS-6151440-SP 6 14 | TA-2050406-R0O 2 28 | 107-02603 24 4
SM-8040602-TP 25 2 | 8S-6151440-SP 28 5| TA-2050406-R0O 2 54 | 107-02603 24 32
SM-8040602-TP 25 6 | SS-6151440-SP 28 17 107-02702 24 21
SM-8040802-TP 14 21| 8S-6151440-SP 42 6 | WP-0320501-SC 14 10 | 107-02702 24 52
SM-8050502-TP 16 32 | SS-6151440-SP 42 18 | WP-0320501-SC 16 40 | 107-02801 24 22
SM-8050502-TP 18 29 | S$S-6152440-SP 6 10 | WP-0320501-SC 24 25 | 107-02801 24 53
SM-8050502-TP 18 40 | SS-6621220-SP 4 19 | WP-0320501-SC 24 55 | 107-03106 24 26
SM-8050502-TP 18 46 | SS-7060610-SP 14 5| WP-0320501-SC 30 60 | 107-03205 24 24
SM-8050502-TP 20 6 | SS-7060610-SP 14 6 | WP-0320501-SC 36 18 | 107-03205 24 47
SM-8050502-TP 20 29 | SS-7060610-SP 14 56 | WP-0371016-SD 27 19 | 107-03304 24 17
SM-8050502-TP 20 46 | SS-7060610-SP 14 57 | WP-0450000-SD 6 22 | 107-03452 25 13
SM-8050512-TP 8 40 | SS-7060610-SP 16 4 | WP-0450846-SP 41 16 | 107-03502 25 1
SM-8050602-TP 8 39 | SS-7060610-SP 16 6 | WP-0482086-SD 24 48 | 107-03601 25 3
SM-8050602-TP 8 41| SS-7080510-TP 8 10 | WP-0520656-SA 14 47 | 107-03700 25 4
SM-8050602-TP 14 14 | SS-7080510-TP 8 21| WP-0520656-SA 16 39 | 107-03809 25 14
SM-8050602-TP 22 9 | 8S-7090520-SP 2 25 | WP-0520656-SA 25 25 | 107-03908 25 5
SM-8050602-TP 22 31| SS-7090910-TP 4 43 | WP-0531000-SE 40 31| 107-04005 25 19
SM-8050602-TP 25 21| SS-7090910-TP 27 18 | WP-0531001-SC 25 24 | 107-04104 25 29
SM-8060552-TP 12 31| SS-7110340-SP 25 27 | WP-0621016-SD 28 22 | 107-04153 25 28
SM-8060602-TP 4 9| SS-7110510-SP 2 31| WP-0621016-SD 40 29 | 107-04401 4 1
SM-8060602-TP 4 11| SS-7110510-SP 2 41| WP-0621016-SD 42 25 | 107-04500 4 2
SM-8060602-TP 4 33 | SS-7110510-SP 36 24 | WP-0621016-SH 18 52 | 107-04609 2 44
SM-8060602-TP 4 55 | SS-7110710-SP 40 21| WP-0621016-SH 20 49 | 107-04757 4 6
SM-8060602-TP 10 26 | SS-7110810-SP 10 10 | WP-0641601-SD 28 21| 107-04807 25 20
SM-8061212-TP 4 49 | SS-7110810-SP 10 15 | WP-0641601-SD 42 23 | 107-04955 4 8
SM-8080802-TP 4 7| SS-7110810-SP 25 9 | WP-0651056-SH 18 50 | 107-04963 4 10
SM-8080802-TP 4 13 | SS-7110910-SP 2 33 | WP-0651056-SH 25 8 | 107-05002 4 12
SM-9081050-SE 27 30 | SS-7110910-SP 10 27 | WP-0740516-SP 12 14 | 107-05408 4 17
SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25| SS-7110910-SP 10 51| WP-1221016-SP 27 10 | 107-05606 4 28

_5]_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO

107-05606 4 30 | 107-14806 8 48 | 107-23708 18 27 | 107-32709 30 25
107-05754 4 29 | 107-14905 8 50 | 107-23708 20 27 | 107-33004 30 4
107-06315 4 53 | 107-15258 8 54 | 107-23807 18 28 | 107-33103 2 43
107-06703 4 16 | 107-15506 26 9 | 107-23807 20 28 | 107-33509 10 25
107-07156 4 37 | 107-15605 26 14 | 107-23906 18 30 | 107-33608 30 61
107-07206 4 46 | 107-15704 2 64 | 107-23906 20 30 | 107-33707 30 62
107-07305 4 48 | 107-15902 26 12 | 107-24201 18 34 | 107-34119 30 64
107-07602 4 40 | 107-16009 26 2| 107-24201 20 34 | 107-34309 30 68
107-07750 4 41 | 107-16108 26 17 | 107-24706 18 47 | 107-34507 30 76
107-07958 4 42 | 107-16207 26 18 | 107-24706 20 47 | 107-34606 30 58
107-08006 4 45 | 107-16504 8 59 | 107-24805 18 39 | 107-34853 36 4
107-08105 6 1] 107-16603 26 21 | 107-24805 20 39 | 107-35306 36 8
107-08204 6 2| 107-17007 26 11 | 107-25000 18 49 | 107-35801 40 26
107-08303 4 18 | 107-17106 38 11| 107-25000 20 40 | 107-35868 40 25
107-08469 6 4| 107-17106 48 22 | 107-25158 18 42 | 107-35900 41 6
107-08501 6 16 | 107-17205 48 23 | 107-25158 20 42 | 107-35959 41 5
107-08808 6 5| 107-17304 48 24 | 107-25307 10 8 | 107-36007 41 11
107-08907 6 7| 107-17668 12 2 | 107-25604 18 44 | 107-36403 42 2
107-08907 8 45 | 107-17908 12 15 | 107-25604 20 44 | 107-36908 27 31
107-08907 8 56 | 107-18005 12 24 | 107-26107 18 7| 107-37302 42 12
107-09004 2 38 | 107-18005 12 36 | 107-26107 20 8 | 107-37401 40 27
107-09152 6 9| 107-18153 12 25 | 107-26305 14 50 | 107-39001 48 25
107-09202 6 11| 107-18153 12 33 | 107-26305 16 10 | 107-39209 30 10
107-09350 6 13 | 107-18203 12 16 | 107-26404 14 3| 107-39209 30 35
107-09400 6 15 | 107-18302 26 13 | 107-26404 16 3| 107-39308 18 23
107-09608 6 18 | 107-18351 26 6 | 107-26503 14 8 | 107-39308 20 23
107-09608 8 25| 107-18401 10 31| 107-26503 16 8 | 107-39407 18 24
107-09707 8 11| 107-18401 10 53 | 107-26552 14 2| 107-39407 20 24
107-10002 8 8| 107-18500 12 43 | 107-26552 16 2| 107-40611 32 50
107-10101 8 9| 107-18658 12 8 | 107-26800 14 51| 107-40611 34 12
107-10200 8 20 | 107-18807 12 17 | 107-26800 16 9| 107-40710 32 35
107-10408 8 15 | 107-18906 12 11| 107-26909 14 4| 107-40710 34 23
107-10507 8 18 | 107-18906 42 8 | 107-26909 16 5| 107-40801 32 48
107-10606 8 6| 107-19052 12 18 | 107-27105 30 7 | 107-40801 34 11
107-10705 8 7 | 107-19201 12 20 | 107-27105 30 31| 107-40900 36 2
107-10804 8 5| 107-19300 12 23 | 107-27154 30 6 | 107-41007 4 14
107-10804 8 28 | 107-19508 12 28 | 107-27162 30 30 | 107-41106 24 16
107-10903 8 65 | 107-19656 12 21| 107-27204 30 8| 107-41106 24 45
107-10903 12 10 | 107-19664 12 19 | 107-27204 30 32 | 107-41452 24 6
107-10903 12 27 | 107-19706 12 46 | 107-27303 30 34 | 107-41452 24 34
107-10903 12 35| 107-19805 12 47 | 107-27709 14 22 | 107-41502 24 20
107-11117 8 23 | 107-19953 12 30 | 107-27709 16 37 | 107-41601 24 13
107-11406 14 28 | 107-19961 12 29 | 107-27808 14 16 | 107-41908 32 56
107-11406 16 20 | 107-20001 12 32 | 107-27857 14 15 | 107-41908 34 10
107-11653 38 7 | 107-20357 10 2| 107-27907 14 46 | 107-42005 36 5
107-11653 46 1 107-20407 10 7| 107-28103 14 26 | 107-42203 40 8
107-11653 48 11 107-20506 10 13 | 107-28103 16 19 | 107-42302 36 1
107-11752 46 2| 107-20555 10 5| 107-28152 14 25| 107-42757 2 10
107-11752 48 2| 107-20605 10 17 | 107-28152 16 18 | 107-43003 2 7
107-11851 46 3| 107-21009 10 19 | 107-28160 14 24 | 107-43151 2 1
107-11851 48 3| 107-21009 10 54 | 107-28160 16 17 | 107-43201 2 13
107-11950 46 4| 107-21207 10 34 | 107-28301 14 35| 107-43300 26 1
107-11950 48 4| 107-21306 10 59 | 107-28400 22 13 | 107-43656 36 19
107-12057 46 14 | 107-21504 10 9| 107-28400 22 35| 107-44308 10 24
107-12057 48 14 | 107-21900 10 35 | 107-28509 22 8 | 107-44506 42 17
107-12255 48 28 | 107-22007 10 23 | 107-28509 22 30 | 107-44704 24 8
107-12354 46 13 | 107-22353 18 26 | 107-28608 22 10 | 107-44704 24 36
107-12354 48 13 | 107-22353 20 26 | 107-28608 22 32| 107-44803 24 9
107-12552 38 9 | 107-22403 18 1] 107-28707 22 12 | 107-44803 24 37
107-12552 46 15 | 107-22601 22 11| 107-28707 22 34 | 107-44902 24 "
107-12651 46 17 | 107-22601 22 33 | 107-28806 27 7 | 107-45354 46 5
107-12750 46 18 | 107-22809 22 21 | 107-28905 27 5| 107-45354 48 5
107-12859 48 15 | 107-22908 22 18 | 107-29010 27 1| 107-45453 46 6
107-12958 48 16 | 107-22908 22 40 | 107-29218 27 3| 107-45453 48 6
107-13055 48 21| 107-23013 22 6 | 107-29606 27 20 | 107-45552 46 7
107-13253 48 30 | 107-23104 22 15 | 107-29754 27 14 | 107-45552 48 7
107-13501 8 62 | 107-23104 22 37 | 107-29952 27 21| 107-45651 46 8
107-13766 8 26 | 107-23203 22 7| 107-30109 27 23 | 107-45651 48 8
107-13808 8 31| 107-23203 22 29 | 107-30513 27 13 | 107-45800 2 40
107-13907 8 33 | 107-23302 22 19 | 107-30703 27 29 | 107-45909 4 20
107-14004 8 35| 107-23302 22 41| 107-31404 30 2| 107-46352 46 9
107-14103 8 36 | 107-23401 22 20 | 107-31701 2 29 | 107-46352 48 9
107-14202 8 37 | 107-23401 22 42 | 107-32204 14 38 | 107-46451 46 10
107-14301 8 44 | 107-23500 22 16 | 107-32402 30 49 | 107-46451 48 10
107-14400 8 42 | 107-23500 22 38 | 107-32600 30 50 | 107-46550 46 11

_52_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO e 5 NO

107-46550 48 11| 107-72101 16 31| 107-82357 44 51| 213-34800 40 39
107-46659 46 12 | 107-72200 16 33 | 107-82456 44 52 | 213-34800 40 40
107-46659 48 12 | 107-72309 14 12 | 107-82555 44 53 | 213-37902 28 9
107-46709 12 5| 107-72408 20 36 | 107-82654 44 54 | 213-79003 36 12
107-46907 30 78 | 107-72507 16 26 | 107-82753 44 55 | 213-89200 14 58
107-47111 30 75| 107-72705 20 1| 107-83058 44 62 | 213-89309 14 54
107-47350 48 17 | 107-72804 14 11| 107-83157 44 63 | 213-89408 14 55
107-47459 48 18 | 107-72804 16 35| 107-83256 44 64 | 226-03708 2 35
107-47558 48 19 | 107-72952 36 9 | 107-83355 39 6 | 229-01805 14 18
107-47657 48 20 | 107-73000 30 71| 107-83355 44 65 | 229-07802 27 17
107-48002 4 57 | 107-73109 24 61| 107-83454 44 66 | 229-08909 8 29
107-48101 36 17 | 107-73356 24 56 | 107-83553 44 67 | 229-17009 14 34
107-48358 48 29 | 107-73364 24 29 | 107-83652 44 68 | 229-31604 40 1"
107-48507 32 51| 107-73406 24 46 | 107-83751 44 69 | 229-32800 40 1
107-48507 34 9| 107-73505 24 57 | 107-83850 44 70 | 229-33006 40 2
107-51303 8 38 | 107-73554 24 31| 107-83959 44 71| 229-33105 40 3
107-52202 22 4| 107-73703 24 41| 107-84056 44 72 | 229-33204 40 4
107-52202 22 26 | 107-73802 24 42| 107-84155 44 73 | 229-33303 40 16
107-52301 22 5| 107-74008 2 34 | 107-84254 44 74 | 229-49101 10 42
107-52301 22 27 | 107-74305 2 59 | 107-84502 44 75 | 229-51552 14 39
107-52418 22 14 | 107-74354 2 58 | 107-84551 44 1| 260-17400 10 43
107-52467 22 3| 107-74404 2 60 | 107-84601 44 76 | 269-10158 37 2
107-53002 30 11| 107-74602 2 56 | 107-84650 44 2
107-53002 30 36 | 107-74651 2 55| 107-84700 44 77 | 400-11368 25 11
107-53150 38 5| 107-74701 40 22 | 107-84759 44 3| 400-18350 22 46
107-54505 14 19 | 107-75302 18 36 | 107-84809 39 2| 400-18350 22 47
107-54604 14 48 | 107-75401 24 58 | 107-84809 44 78 | 400-18350 40 14
107-54802 4 38 | 107-75500 4 27 | 107-84858 44 4| 400-18350 40 15
107-54901 2 42 | 107-75609 4 52 | 107-84908 44 79 | 400-23289 10 36
107-55155 36 20 | 107-75658 4 51| 107-84957 44 5| 400-24852 2 66
107-55205 36 25| 107-75807 42 5| 107-85004 44 80 | 400-25036 40 32
107-55403 30 38 | 107-75906 42 7 | 107-85053 44 6 | 400-25299 36 1"
107-55502 27 27 | 107-76656 4 32 | 107-85103 44 81 | 400-25300 36 14
107-55601 18 6| 107-77308 2 18 | 107-85152 44 7 | 400-25556 10 45
107-55601 20 7| 107-77407 40 24 | 107-85202 44 82 | 400-25557 10 16
107-55700 2 22 | 107-77654 44 15 | 107-85251 44 8 | 400-25559 28 16
107-56609 24 62 | 107-77753 44 16 | 107-85301 44 83 | 400-25561 28 2
107-56708 22 43 | 107-77803 39 13 | 107-85350 44 9 | 400-25562 2 4
107-56757 22 24 | 107-77852 39 12 | 107-85400 44 84 | 400-25563 14 59
107-56757 22 25| 107-77852 44 17 | 107-85459 44 10 | 400-25964 34 34
107-56807 22 39 | 107-77951 44 18 | 107-85509 44 85 | 400-26733 32 44
107-56906 22 36 | 107-78058 44 19 | 107-85558 44 11 | 400-26733 34 17
107-57003 22 28 | 107-78157 44 20 | 107-85608 44 86 | 400-26734 32 42
107-57409 40 38 | 107-78256 44 21| 107-85657 44 12 | 400-26734 34 18
107-58456 46 16 | 107-78355 44 22 | 107-85707 44 87 | 400-26735 32 45
107-59603 22 22 | 107-78454 44 23 | 107-85756 44 13 | 400-26736 32 43
107-59603 22 23 | 107-78553 44 24 | 107-86002 39 4| 400-26736 34 19
107-59603 40 12 | 107-78652 44 25| 107-86002 44 93 | 400-26737 34 20
107-59603 40 13 | 107-78751 44 26 | 107-86101 44 94 | 400-26740 32 41
107-60304 30 20 | 107-79007 39 15 | 107-86200 44 14 | 400-26741 34 16
107-60502 30 56 | 107-79007 44 27 | 107-86309 44 88 | 400-26920 40 37
107-61203 22 17 | 107-79106 44 28 | 107-86408 39 5| 400-27117 40 42
107-61252 22 1] 107-80005 44 30 | 107-86408 44 89 | 400-27118 14 53
107-61252 22 2| 107-80104 44 31| 107-86507 44 90 | 400-27119 14 52
107-61401 14 7| 107-80203 44 32 | 107-86606 44 91 | 400-27139 2 26
107-61401 16 7| 107-80302 39 10 | 107-86903 44 56 | 400-27140 2 50
107-61450 14 1| 107-80302 44 33 | 107-87000 44 57 | 400-27141 2 51
107-61450 16 1] 107-80401 44 34 | 107-87109 44 58 | 400-27219 10 12
107-70303 18 25| 107-80500 44 35| 107-87208 44 59 | 400-27231 10 57
107-70352 18 3| 107-80609 44 36 | 107-87307 44 60 | 400-31233 28 4
107-70402 18 22 | 107-80708 44 37 | 107-87406 44 61 | 400-31234 28 6
107-70402 20 22 | 107-80807 44 38 | 107-95102 24 60 | 400-31235 28 7
107-70501 18 43 | 107-80906 44 39 | 107-95151 24 30 | 400-33293 18 5
107-70501 20 43 | 107-81003 44 40 | 110-20401 4 22 | 400-33672 18 4
107-71103 6 25| 107-81102 44 41| 110-20500 4 24 | 400-35542 10 58
107-71251 4 36 | 107-81201 44 42 | 110-20609 4 23 | 400-38722 32 12
107-71269 4 35| 107-81557 44 43 | 110-45101 24 44 | 400-38722 34 25
107-71301 30 23 | 107-81656 44 44 | 110-72402 24 43 | 400-38723 32 16
107-71459 10 40 | 107-81755 44 45| 123-47308 40 5| 400-38723 34 29
107-71509 30 18 | 107-81854 39 8 | 137-07500 12 39 | 400-52240 8 14
107-71707 20 25| 107-81854 44 46 | 137-37804 10 46 | 400-52241 10 41
107-71756 20 4| 107-81953 44 47 400-52242 10 44
107-71806 16 15 | 107-82050 44 48 | 210-54903 30 44 | 400-52244 18 54
107-71905 16 24 | 107-82159 44 49 | 213-34800 22 44 | 400-52246 28 1"
107-72002 16 29 | 107-82258 44 50 | 213-34800 22 45 | 400-52251 2 57

_58_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

E]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E B NO & = NO 2E B NO & = NO
400-52252 10 48
400-52253 18 2
400-52253 20 2
400-52254 28 14
400-52254 42 15
400-52255 10 1
400-52256 40 45
400-52258 12 4
400-52259 27 35
400-52260 26 10
400-52262 40 9
400-52263 8 32
400-52264 27 1
400-52266 4 63
400-52267 10 33
400-59694 36 22
400-59695 36 23
400-63991 18 45
400-63991 20 45
400-63992 18 48
400-63992 20 5
400-64240 26 5
400-64519 4 31
400-67331 2 15
400-67341 10 47
400-73881 26 4
400-79568 30 74
400-82707 30 41
400-84142 2 20
400-96354 37 1
401-00943 2 52
401-01351 14 32
401-01351 16 12
401-01742 40 41
401-02063 32 2
401-02064 32 22
401-02065 32 1
401-02736 40 46
401-03167 32 21
401-03168 34 32
401-03169 34 33
401-03913 32 37
401-03914 32 38
401-03916 34 1
401-07618 32 17
401-07618 34 27
401-07949 8 30
401-08542 2 61
401-12293 12 1
401-13091 24 12
401-13092 25 34
401-13224 4 60
401-71718 8 1
401-78527 8 2
401-78527 8 17
401-78528 8 3
401-78529 8 4
401-88831 6 20
401-88832 30 53
401-88833 6 28
401-88834 8 53

_54_



MEMO

_55_







-_luK.® JUKI #ketast

T 206-8551 BIRER LS ETER4R 2-11-1 TEL.042-357-2371( % 4 ¥ )L A > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BELKRSD. THEHIE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SH],
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81)42-357-2274

Copyright© 1998-2019 JUKI CORPORATION HKIDN—YYRFFERBABRO-OFELCERETIENHYET,

AKEONBZEW TEH. H5ETH L% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ZIELFET, XIDNR—Y YR F2019F 1AREOERMEHRTHEELZIDTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2019.

Printed in Japan



